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HOW TO READ CROSSTABLES

'_P:|ght direction

mi Wrong track

Don’t know

Gender

599
100%
(B)
394
66%
126C i
21% |
79

Q1. All in all, do you think things are headed in the right
direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?

SUBGROUP RESULTS

How to Read Crosstables: In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response
options to the question “All in all, do you think things are headed in the right direction, or are things
pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right direction,” “wrong track,” and
“don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at the top
of the table.

The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results.

The next two columns reflect the results of a subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed
of Males and Females, each with their own column. Both gender groups are assigned a letter
(Male=B, Female=C).

These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females’ attitudes. As shown in the chart,
69% of the full sample thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender
subgroup, 71% of women think things are headed in the right direction, compared to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences: If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically
significant, the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the opposite column. The test shows
the difference in females’ attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is statistically

significantly different than those of males’, which is signified by a “B” (the letter given to Males) next to females’ results for “right direction.”

The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5% of the time, the difference between how the two groups feel about the direction is due to
random chance, while 95% of the time the difference is meaningful.

Statement of Limitations: Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a given population and the total
population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size

N=1200 N=1000 N=800 | N=600 | N=500 N=400 N=300 N=200 N=150 N=100

+/- 2.8% +/- 3.1%

+/- 3.5%

+/- 4.0%

+- 4.4%

+/- 4.9%

+/- 5.7% +/- 6.9% +/- 8.0% +/- 9.8% +/- 13.8%


http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Sampling_error
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Statistical_survey

DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
GENERAL
Ql. All things considered, do you think Oregon is headed in the right direction, or is it off on the wrong track?
Area Ideology
Willa- Rest —-—--—-———---- Age Ethnicity -----—-—--------——- Con- =—=—————=——————————=

Tri mette Of Fe-  ——m— oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)
Right direction 200 93 44 62 106 92 45 52 56 471 179 21 120NO 22 43 1200R 56 24 67 65 68T
33% 35% 26% 37% 35% 31% 36% 35% 27% 41% 34% 29% 49% 16% 26% 52% 25% 16% 31% 30% 41%

Wrong track 280 127 79 74 138 138 47 72 110G 51 248 29 83 100MO 78M 64 106P 110PQ 96 1150 68
46% 48% 47% 44% 46% 47% 37% 47% 52% 44% 47% 40% 34% 75% 46% 28% 48% 73% 44% 53% 41%

I'm not sure 123 45 46B 32 56 65 357 27 44 17 100 22K 42 12 48MN 46 59R 18 56 39 29
20% 17% 27% 19% 19% 22% 28% 18% 21% 15% 19% 31% 17% 9% 29% 20% 27% 12% 25% 18% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

GENERAL

Ql. All things considered, do you think Oregon is headed in the right direction, or is it off on the wrong track?

Ql: 08: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment?
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- —————————————mm——— —
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else
Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
Right direction 200 81 60 57B 200F - 55 138G 1473 40
33% 28% 34% 43% 100% 23% 42% 44% 21%
Wrong track 280 132 88 54 - 280E 151H 122 109 1311
46% 46% 50% 41% 100% 63% 37% 33% 69%
I'm not sure 123 74C 27 22 - - 34 69 773 18
20% 26% 15% 17% 14% 21% 23% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM

Q31: Actions
Attended
Any None Protest
385 218 70
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
149L 51 39KL
39% 24% 55%
162M 117KM 18
42% 54% 25%
74 49 14
19% 23% 19%



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus:

GENERAL

Q2. What is the most

Total Answering

COVID-19: spread,
controlling it,
community compliance

Racial injustice:
police brutality,
defund/reform

police, systemic

Houselessness/
homeless/ affordable
housing

Law & order, rioters
& destruction

Support /improve
economy;
unemployment, jobs
Education: higher
quality, funding for

Climate change &
environment

Affordable housing,
low income, fair,
high rent prices

COVID-19: Open up,
back to school/work,
freedom, less
control

Public health
guidelines for
schools, businesses

Taxes: impact to
small biz, reform,
too high, need sales
tax

Increase financial &
social supports:
food, services,

Healthcare / mental
health

Transportation/
infrastructure:
highways, roads,
congestion

July 14-22, 2020

important community issue you want your elected officials to do something about?

Area Ideology
——————————————————— Gender Party e Education

Willa- Rest —---—-———---- Age Ethnicity -----—-—--------——- Con- =—=—————=——————————=

Tri mette Of Fe- —————--—mmmm o Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+
603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

132 58 41 33 62 69 29 27 41 35HI 113 19 74N 19 37 750R 41 17 40 39 54ST
22% 22% 25% 20% 21% 23% 23% 18% 19% 30% 21% 26% 30% 14% 22% 32% 18% 11% 18% 18% 32%
86 54CD 14 7 40 44 3113 22 25 9 69 15 53NO 6 18 56QR 23 6 28 36 23
14% 20% 8% 10% 13% 15% 24% 14% 12% 8% 13% 21% 22% 4% 11% 24% 10% 4% 13% 16% 14%
78 42D 23 13 30 46 17 21 23 16 71 7 31 9 23 32 31 15 33 30 15
13% 16% 14% 8% 10% 16% 14% 14% 11% 14% 13% 9% 13% % 14% 14% 14% 10% 15% 14% %
65 47CD 11 7 40 25 2 12G 31G 21GH 60 4 13 35MO 13 7 19P 39PQ 22 20 23
11% 18% 7% 4% 13% 8% 1% 8% 15% 18% 11% 6% 5% 26% 8% 3% 9% 25% 10% 9% 14%
45 10 24B 11 26 18 5 18GJ 18 4 40 5 17 14 12 14 20 11 12 24 9
% % 14% 7% 9% % 4% 12% % 3% % 7% % 11% % % % 7% % 11% %
34 17 10 7 19 14 3 7 15 9 31 3 11 9 11 11 15 7 10 12 12
% % % 4% 6% % 2% 5% % 8% % 4% % 7% % % % 5% % % %
33 13 12 9 24F 9 91 111 4 91 29 4 15 5 12 16 10 7 8 10 15
5% 5% 7% 5% 8% 3% 7% 7% 2% 8% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 9%
32 13 3 16C 15 16 4 10 12 5 28 4 15 8 9 15 12 5 9 12 11
% % 2% % % 6% 3% 7% % 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% % 3% 4% % %
27 6 12B 9 10 17 6 8 9 5 24 3 3 11M 10M 5 6 16PQ 11 10 6
% 2% 7% 5% 3% % 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 1% 8% 6% 2% 3% 10% 5% % 4%
24 14 6 4 13 10 4 5 8 7 20 2 12 5 6 12 8 4 4 6 14ST

4% % 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% % 4% 4% % 3% 3% 2% 3% %
22 7 5 10 14 8 1 6 12 3 19 3 7 4 10 5 13 4 5 10 7
4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 1% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% % 3% 2% 5% 4%
22 13 5 4 9 12 3 10 7 1 18 4 12 2 7 10 10 2 11 6 5
% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 1% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3%

16 3 7 6 8 8 1 6 7 3 15 1 8 3 3 8 6 1 7 4 5
% 1% 4% 3% 3% % * 4% 3% 2% % 1% % 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%

15 5 4 6 9 6 2 4 5 3 14 1 3 2 7 3 9 3 9T 1 4
2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% % 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% % 1% 2%



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

(continued)
GENERAL

Q2. What is the most important community

Income disparity,
wages not rising,
poverty

Crime & safety;
general

Kate Brown: remove,
negative

Drugs: usage,
Elected officials,
government; general

Other

Don't know

Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest —--—---------
Tri mette Of Fe-

issue you want your elected officials to do something about?

Ind/

Ideology

Con- —————-——————————-
serv- H.S.
erate ative Or <

Lib-

Rep Other eral

Mod-

Some
Coll

Coll
Grad+

14 3 4 7 9 5
2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2%
12 4 1 7 8 4
2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1%
12 4 6 2 2 10
% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
10 5 1 3 3 7
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
7 6 - 1 6 1
1% 2% 1% 2% *
46 16 11 19 24 22
% 6% 6% 12% 8% 7%
29 8 7 13 9 19
5% 3% 4% 8% 3% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

GENERAL

Q2. What is the most important community issue you want your elected officials to do something about?

Total Answering

COVID-19: spread,
controlling it,
community compliance

Racial injustice:
police brutality,
defund/reform

police, systemic

Houselessness/
homeless/ affordable
housing

Law & order, rioters
& destruction

Support /improve
economy;
unemployment, jobs

Education: higher
quality, funding for

Climate change &
environment

Affordable housing,
low income, fair,
high rent prices

COVID-19: Open up,
back to school/work,
freedom, less
control

Public health
guidelines for
schools, businesses

Taxes: impact to
small biz, reform,
too high, need sales
tax

Increase financial &
social supports:
food, services,

Healthcare / mental
health

Transportation/
infrastructure:
highways, roads,
congestion

Ql: 08: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment?
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- —————————————mm——m —
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else
603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

132 61 38 32 48 53 41 83G 947 26
22% 21% 22% 24% 24% 19% 17% 25% 28% 14%
86 34 32 19 34 30 13 72G 690 12
14% 12% 18% 15% 17% 11% 5% 22% 21% 6%
78 47C 14 14 29 37 23 55G 41 24
13% 16% % 11% 15% 13% % 17% 12% 13%
65 21 23 19 9 48E 52H 8 12 391
11% 7% 13% 14% 5% 17% 22% 3% 4% 21%
45 25 10 9 14 26 21 22 17 221
% 9% % % 7% % 9% % 5% 11%

34 8 12 14B 9 15 16 17 21 12
% 3% % 11% 5% % 7% % 6% %

33 13 9 11 16F 9 4 25G 26J 4
5% 4% 5% 8% 8% 3% 2% 8% 8% 2%
32 17 5 10 13 14 10 21 22 8
% 6% 3% 7% 6% % 4% 6% % 4%
27 15 10 2 - 20E 14 10 2 191
% % 6% 1% % % 3% 1% 10%

24 9 6 9 9 9 8 15 18 3
4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1%
22 10 6 4 3 12 11 10 13 9
4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5%
22 11 8 2 6 12 5 16 13 4
% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2%

16 13 2 1 9F 3 7 9 10 3
% % 1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1%

15 6 6 3 4 6 4 11 12 2
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1%

Q31: Actions
Attended
Any None Protest
385 218 70
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
100L 32 16
26% 15% 22%
72L 14 23KL
19% 6% 32%
54 23 6
14% 11% 9%
37 28 5
10% 13% 7%
28 16 6
7% 8% 8%
22 11 2
6% 5% 3%
26 7 13K
7% 3% 18%
19 13 5
5% 6% 7%
6 21KM -
1% 10%
22L 1 6L
6% 1% 8%
16 6 4
4% 3% 5%
12 10 3
3% 4% 4%
9 7 1
2% 3% 2%
10 4 4
3% 2% 5%



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus:

(continued)
GENERAL

July 14-22, 2020

Q2. What is the most important community issue you want your elected officials to do something about?

Income disparity,
wages not rising,
poverty

Crime & safety;
general

Kate Brown:
negative

remove,
Drugs: usage,
Elected officials,
government; general

Other

Don't know

(sig=.05)
Note:

(all pairs)
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Ql: 08: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- —————————————mm——m —
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest
14 2 6 5 9 4 2 12 11 2 9 5 2
2% 1% 4% 4% 5% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
12 7 4 1 1 6 11H 1 1 61 1 12K -
2% 3% 2% 1% * 2% 5% * * 3% * 5%
12 7 3 2 1 10 9H 2 0 91 3 9K -
% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% % 1% % 1% 4%
10 7 1 2 2 6 4 5 6 3 5 5 -
2% 3% * 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
7 5 0 2 - 6 6H - 2 2 5 2 2
1% 2% * 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
46 27 10 10 9 31E 24 17 17 201 24 22 2
% 9% 6% 7% 4% 11% 10% % 5% 11% 6% 10% 3%
29 17D 10D 1 13F 6 11 11 9 11 14 15 2
5% 6% 6% 1% 7% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 7% 2%
columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
GENERAL
Q3. In general, do you think crime is increasing or decreasing in your community?
Area Ideology
Willa- Rest -—--———=——-—- Age Ethnicity -----------7----—- Con- —=———————————————=

Tri mette Of Fe-  ——m— oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)
Increasing 291 131 79 81 139 150 55 71 112 52 250 40 90 89MO 86M 75 113P 103PQ 126U 109U 57
48% 50% 47% 48% 46% 51% 44% 47% 54% 45% 47% 56% 37% 67% 51% 33% 51% 68% 57% 50% 34%
Decreasing 98 51 22 25 63F 33 22 33 26 17 88 9 52N 14 23 54QR 28 15 24 28 46ST
16% 19% 13% 15% 21% 11% 18% 21% 12% 15% 17% 13% 21% 10% 14% 24% 13% 10% 11% 13% 28%
I'm not sure 214 83 68 63 99 112 49 48 71 47 189 23 102N 31 60N 100R 80R 34 70 82 63
36% 31% 40% 38% 33% 38% 39% 31% 34% 40% 36% 31% 42% 23% 35% 43% 36% 23% 32% 37% 38%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus:

GENERAL

03.

In general,

Total Answering

Increasing

Decreasing

I'm not sure

July 14-22,

Income

Total <$25K $100K Or >

603
100%

291
48%

98
16%

214
36%

288
100%
(B)

148
51%

43
15%

97
34%

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ,

(all pairs)

175
100%
(C)

82
47%

27
15%

66
38%

133
100%
(D)

57
43%

27
20%

49
37%

2020

Ql:

Direction

200
100%
(E)

54
27%

59F
30%

87F
43%

280
100%
(F)

185E
66%

27
10%

68
24%

KLM

08:

Approve/Disapprove
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.-
$50K- $100K Right Wrong
Dir Track Approve

239
100%
(G)

143H
60%

o

N [
Nele} =

o

Dis-
approve

329
100%
(H)

131
40%

66G
20%

131G
40%

do you think crime is increasing or decreasing in your community?

Ql2:
Equal Treatme

nt?

Treat White
People Better

333
100%
(1)

115
35%

713
21%

1473
44%

All
Else

189
100%
(J)

1251
66%

18
10%

45
24%

Q31: Actions

Attended

Any None Protest
385 218 70
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
167 124KM 29
43% 57% 41%
68 29 18L
18% 13% 26%
150L 64 23
39% 29% 33%

10



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22,

CORONAVIRUS

Q4. When thinking about coronaviru
Your health

s, how

2020

concerned are you about:

mette

Ind/

Rep Other eral

Ideol

ogy

Lib-

Mod-
erate ative Or <

Con-

serv- H.

Tri

Total County

Total Answering 603 265
100% 100%

(B)

Very/Somewhat 380 176
63% 66%

Very concerned 186 85
31% 32%

Somewhat concerned 194 91
32% 34%

Not too/Not at all 222 89
37% 34%

Not too concerned 152 64
25% 24%

Not at all 70 25
concerned 12% 10%
I'm not sure 1 -

169
100
(C)

103
61

51
30

52
31

65
38

42
25

23
13

1
1

3
]

o
S

o
]

>3
]

o
]

>3
]

o
S

o

300 296
100% 100%
(E) (F)
173 200E
58% 68%
92 89
31% 30%
81 111E
27% 37%
127F 95
42% 32%
82 70
27% 23%
45F 25
15% 9%
- 1
*

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

126
100%
(G)

74
58%

30
24%

44
34%

52
41%

35
28%

17
13%

1
1

o

POR,

STU

527
100%
(K)

331
63%

163
31%

168
32%

196
37%

133
25%

63
12%

1

*

244
100%
(M)

196NO
80%

101NO
42%

94N
39%

49
20%

37
15%

12
5%

134
100%
(N)

54
41%

23
17%

31
23%

80MO
59%

56MO
42%

24M
18%

169
100%
(0)

104N
62%

51N
30%

53
31%

64M
38%

42M
25%

22M
13%

0

*

230 2
100% 1
(P) (

1770R 1
T7%

8R
8%
9R
9

<
]

8
3
8
3

53
23%

42
18%

10
5%

21
00%
Q)

43R
65%

T4R
33%

70
31%

78P
35%

53
24%

25p
11%

152
100%
(R)

60
39%

25
16%

35
23%

91PQ
60%

56PQ
37%

35PQ
23%

1
1

o°

*

Education
S. Some Coll
Coll Grad+
219 219 165
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
149 127 103
68% 58% 63%
79 65 42
36% 30% 26%
70 62 61
32% 28% 37%
69 91 62
32% 41% 37%
48 58 45
22% 27% 27%
21 33 17
10% 15% 10%
—_ l —_

11



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CORONAVIRUS

Q4. When thinking about coronavirus, how concerned are you about:
Your health

Ql: Q8: Q12:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Very/Somewhat 380 194 107 75 148F 159 124 237G 2483 76 271L 109 51L
63% 68% 61% 57% 74% 57% 52% 72% 74% 40% 70% 50% 73%
Very concerned 186 105D 51 29 63 91 62 119G 116J 41 122 65 24
31% 36% 29% 22% 31% 33% 26% 36% 35% 22% 32% 30% 34%
Somewhat concerned 194 89 55 47 85F 68 62 118G 1310 36 149L 45 28L
32% 31% 32% 35% 43% 24% 26% 36% 39% 19% 39% 21% 39%
Not too/Not at all 222 92 69 57 51 121E 115H 92 85 1121 115 107KM 19
37% 32% 39% 43% 25% 43% 48% 28% 25% 59% 30% 49% 27%
Not too concerned 152 62 52 36 40 75 73H 67 68 63T 83 69K 15
25% 22% 30% 27% 20% 27% 30% 20% 21% 33% 22% 32% 21%
Not at all 70 30 17 21 11 46E 43H 24 16 49T 32 39KM 5
concerned 12% 11% 9% 16% 5% 17% 18% 7% 5% 26% 8% 18% 6%
I'm not sure 1 1 - - 1 - 0 - 1 0 - 1 -
* * l% * * * l%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CORONAVIRUS

Q5. When thinking about coronavirus, how concerned are you about:
The health of your family and friends

Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest -—--———=—-—- Age
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——mommmm oo o

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Ideology

Lib-
Rep Other eral

Mod-
erate ative Or <

Some
Coll

Coll
Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Very/Somewhat 463 212 124 127 213 243E 97 113 162
77% 80% 73% 75% 71% 82% 77% 75% 78

Very concerned 291 132 80 79 137 149 59 77 103
48% 50% 47% 47% 46% 50% 47% 51% 49

Somewhat concerned 172 81 44 48 76 95 38 37 59
29% 30% 26% 28% 25% 32% 30% 24% 28

Not too/Not at all 139 53 44 42 87F 52 29 38 47
23% 20% 26% 25% 29% 18% 23% 25% 22%

Not too concerned 101 38 32 32 63F 38 23 28 30
17% 14% 19% 19% 21% 13% 18% 18% 14

Not at all 38 15 12 11 25 13 [ 11 18
concerned 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 8%
I'm not sure 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - -

* * * l%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CORONAVIRUS

Q5. When thinking about coronavirus, how concerned are you about:
The health of your family and friends

Ql: Q8: Q12:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Very/Somewhat 463 223 136 98 177F 198 153 285G 2943 106 328L 135 63L
77% 78% 77% 74% 88% 71% 64% 87% 88% 56% 85% 62% 89%
Very concerned 291 156D 80 52 114F 124 86 193G 188J 59 199 92 42L
48% 54% 45% 39% 57% 44% 36% 59% 56% 31% 52% 42% 59%
Somewhat concerned 172 67 56 46B 63 74 67 92 107 46 129L 43 21
29% 23% 32% 35% 31% 26% 28% 28% 32% 24% 33% 20% 30%
Not too/Not at all 139 64 40 34 22 82E 86H 44 38 831 57 82KM 8
23% 22% 23% 26% 11% 29% 36% 13% 11% 44% 15% 38% 11%
Not too concerned 101 43 31 25 20 52E 59H 36 34 521 45 56KM 6
17% 15% 18% 19% 10% 18% 25% 11% 10% 27% 12% 26% 9%
Not at all 38 21 8 9 3 30E 27H 8 4 311 12 26KM 2
concerned 6% 7% 5% 7% 1% 11% 11% 3% 1% 17% 3% 12% 2%
I'm not sure 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
* * * * *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CORONAVIRUS

Q6. When thinking about coronavirus, how concerned are you about:
The health of your community

Area Ideology
——————————————————— Gender Party e Education
Willa- Rest -—--—-——=—-—- Age Ethnicity ----------"7----—- Con- —=———————————————=
Tri mette Of Fe-  —————mmm oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 471 222CD 124 125 219 245E 96 115 160 99 413 53 225NO 85 125 210QR 172R 88 169 163 138T
78% 84% 74% 74% 73% 83% 76% 76% 77% 86% 78% 74% 92% 64% 74% 92% 78% 58% 77% 74% 84%
Very concerned 264 126 70 68 125 133 52 68 90 55 226 37 152N0 31 63N 1450R 87R 32 99 85 81T
44% 47% 41% 41% 42% 45% 41% 45% 43% 47% 43% 51% 62% 23% 38% 63% 40% 21% 45% 39% 49%

Somewhat concerned 207 96 54 56 94 112 44 47 71 45 188L 16 73 54 62 65 85 56 71 78 58
34% 36% 32% 33% 31% 38% 35% 31% 34% 39% 36% 23% 30% 40% 37% 28% 38% 37% 32% 36% 35%

Not too/Not at all 128 42 44B 42B 81F 47 27 35 49 16 110 18 17 49M 43M 19 45P 63PQ 47 540 27
21% 16% 26% 25% 27% 16% 21% 23% 23% 14% 21% 24% 7% 36% 26% 8% 20% 42% 21% 25% 16%

Not too concerned 88 29 32B 26 54F 34 22 22 29 14 73 14 13 30M 31M 17 34P 37P 32 34 21
15% 11% 19% 15% 18% 11% 18% 15% 14% 12% 14% 20% 5% 23% 18% 7% 15% 25% 15% 16% 13%

Not at all 40 12 11 16 27 13 5 130 190 3 37 3 4 19M 12M 3 11P 26PQ 14 200 [
concerned 7% 5% 7% 10% 9% 4% 4% 9% 9% 2% 7% 5% 2% 14% 7% 1% 5% 17% 7% 9% 4%
I'm not sure 5 2 1 2 - 5 31 1 - - 4 1 2 - 0 - 4 1 3 2 -

1% 1% * 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus:

CORONAVIRUS

Q6. When thinking about coronavirus,

The health of your community

Total Answering

Very/Somewhat
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not too/Not at all
Not too concerned
Not at all

concerned

I'm not sure

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Income

$50K-
Total <$25K $100K

July 14-22,

how concerned are you about:

Direction

Approve/Disapprove
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S
$100K Right Wrong
i Track Approve

approve

Equal Treatment?

Treat White
People Better Else

All

Any None

Attended
Protest

603 288 175
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)
471 226 139
78% 79% 79%

264 141C 66
44% 49% 38%

207 86 73B
34% 30% 42%

128 57 36
21% 20% 21%

88 36 26
15% 13% 15%

40 20 10

7% 7% 5%
5 4 0
1% 2% *

] columns tested BCD, EF, GH,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22,
CORONAVIRUS

Q7. When thinking about coronavirus, how concerned are you about:

The economy

Tri mette Of

Rep Other eral

Ideology

Mod-
erate ative Or <

Some
Coll

Coll
Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169
100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D)
Very/Somewhat 529 238 145 146
88% 90% 86%
Very concerned 334 148 98
55% 56% 58%
Somewhat concerned 195 90 47
32% 34% 28%
Not too/Not at all 68 26 23
11% 10% 13%
Not too concerned 54 19 19
9% 7% 11%
Not at all 13 7 4
concerned 2% 3% 2%
I'm not sure 7 2 1
1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CORONAVIRUS

Q7. When thinking about coronavirus, how concerned are you about:
The economy

Ql: Q8: Q12:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Very/Somewhat 529 241 161B 119 166 260E 219 282 295 159 342 187 65
88% 84% 92% 90% 83% 93% 92% 86% 89% 84% 89% 86% 92%

Very concerned 334 162 92 75 84 191E 148 174 167 1191 205 129 41
55% 56% 53% 56% 42% 68% 62% 53% 50% 63% 53% 59% 58%
Somewhat concerned 195 79 69B 44 82F 69 71 108 1287 40 137 58 24
32% 27% 39% 33% 41% 25% 30% 33% 39% 21% 36% 27% 34%
Not too/Not at all 68 40 14 14 31F 18 18 46G 35 28 42 26 6
11% 14% 8% 10% 16% % % 14% 10% 15% 11% 12% 8%
Not too concerned 54 29 12 13 26F 13 15 37 30 21 37 17 5
9% 10% 7% 10% 13% 5% 6% 11% 9% 11% 10% 8% 7%
Not at all 13 11 2 1 5 4 3 9 5 7 5 9 1
concerned 2% 4% 1% * 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1%
I'm not sure 7 7 - - 3 2 2 1 3 1 2 5 -
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
VIEWS OF POLICING
Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way police in the United States are doing their job?
Area Ideology
Willa- Rest -—--———=——-—- Age Ethnicity -----------7----—- Con- —=———————————————=

Tri mette Of Fe-  ——m— oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Total approve 239 95 70 74 129 110 23 54G 110GH 52G 214 24 53 107MO 59M 37 86P 117PQ 86 93 60
40% 36% 42% 44% 43% 37% 18% 36% 53% 45% 41% 34% 22% 80% 35% 16% 39% T7% 39% 43% 37%

Strongly approve 112 42 30 40 68F 44 12 19 52GH 29GH 99 12 9 78MO  18M 7 26P 79PQ 39 41 32
19% 16% 18% 24% 23% 15% 10% 12% 25% 25% 19% 16% 4% 58% 11% 3% 12% 52% 18% 19% 20%

Somewhat approve 127 53 40 34 61 65 10 35G 58G 23G 115 12 44 30 41 29 60P 38P 47 52 28
21% 20% 24% 20% 20% 22% % 23% 28% 20% 22% 17% 18% 22% 24% 13% 27% 25% 22% 24% 17%

Total disapprove 329 154 87 88 162 161l 94HIJ 85I 89 61 286 41 185NO 19 96N 186QR 115R 29 118 112 99
55% 58% 51% 52% 54% 54% 74% 56% 43% 53% 54% 57% 76% 14% 57% 81% 52% 19% 54% 51% 60%
Somewhat 148 76 33 40 76 70 32 29 46 41HT 133 14 83NO 15 39N 7T6R 58R 14 53 43 52T
disapprove 25% 29% 19% 23% 25% 24% 25% 19% 22% 36% 25% 19% 34% 11% 23% 33% 26% 9% 24% 20% 32%
Strongly 181 78 54 48 86 91 62IJ 56IJ 43 20 152 27 101N 4 58N 110QR 57R 14 66 69 46
disapprove 30% 29% 32% 29% 29% 31% 49% 37% 20% 17% 29% 38% 42% 3% 34% 48% 26% 10% 30% 31% 28%
I'm not sure 35 16 12 7 9 26E 10 12 10 3 28 7 6 8 14M 7 21p 7 15 14 6
6% 6% 7% 4% 3% % 8% 8% 5% 2% % 10% 3% 6% 8% 3% 9% 4% 7% 6% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
VIEWS OF POLICING

Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way police in the United States are doing their job?

Ql: Q8: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ———————————————————
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total approve 239 111 72 52 55 151E 239H - 56 142 117M 122KM 8
40% 38% 41% 39% 28% 54% 100% 17% 75% 30% 56% 12%
Strongly approve 112 45 39 28 16 85E 112H - 7 941 47 65KM 5
19% 16% 22% 21% 8% 30% 47% 2% 50% 12% 30% 7%
Somewhat approve 127 66 33 24 39 66 127H - 49 48T 70M 57KM 3
21% 23% 19% 18% 19% 24% 53% 15% 26% 18% 26% 5%
Total disapprove 329 159 91 77 138F 122 - 329G 2597 44 252L 77 59KL
55% 55% 52% 58% 69% 44% 100% 78% 23% 65% 35% 84%
Somewhat 148 69 42 36 69F 48 - 148G 107J 30 102M 46 7
disapprove 25% 24% 24% 27% 35% 17% 45% 32% 16% 26% 21% 10%
Strongly 181 90 49 41 68 74 - 181G 1523 14 150L 31 52KL
disapprove 30% 31% 28% 31% 34% 26% 55% 46% 7% 39% 14% 74%
I'm not sure 35 18 13 3 7 7 - - 18J 2 16 18 3
% % 7% 2% 4% 3% % 1% 4% 8% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM

20



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
VIEWS OF POLICING
Q9. Why?
Base: Approve of the way police in the United States are doing their job
Area Ideology
Willa- Rest -—---—-———---- Age Ethnicity -----—-—---------—- Con- =—=—=————=—————————=

Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m——mmmmmmmm o e Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 239 95 70 129 110 23 54 110 52 214 24 53 107 59 37 86 117 86 93 60
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
() (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Tough job: brave,

doing great/their 85 36 19 30 42 43 9 22 39 15 79 6 16 38 21 9 39 37 27 41 18

best 35% 38% 27% 41% 32% 39% 39% 41% 35% 29% 37% 26% 31% 35% 36% 25% 45% 32% 31% 44% 29%
A few bad cops: 64 28 15 21 29 35 3 14 35 12 59 5 13 25 17 5 27 31 21 27 16

eliminate them, 27% 29% 21% 28% 23% 32% 14% 25% 32% 23% 27% 22% 24% 24% 28% 15% 32% 27% 25% 29% 26%
Most well trained 56 24 20 12 24 31 3 13 24 15 48 6 15 29 8 9 14 32 15 18 228
and professional 23% 25% 28% 17% 19% 29% 15% 25% 21% 29% 22% 26% 28% 27% 14% 25% 16% 28% 18% 19% 37%
Necessary: take care 24 11 7 6 12 11 4 8 8 5 19 5 4 14 7 1 7 16 11 6 7

of crime, protect 10% 12% 10% 8% % 10% 16% 15% 7% 9% 9% 20% 7% 13% 11% 3% 8% 14% 13% 6% 12%
Held back: Blame

politicians/ BLM

movement for tepid 17 7 7 3 12 5 2 10 5 16 1 5 10 1 1 4 12 3 8 5

police response % 7% 10% 4% % 4% 4% % 9% 7% 3% 9% % 1% 2% 5% 10% 4% 9% 9%
Poorly trained: de-

escalation tactics,

mentally ill, poor 12 8 2 2 9 4 1 1 4 6 11 2 5N 1 6N 6R 4 2 3 5 5

screening 5% 8% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 4% 12% 5% 7% 9% 1% 11% 17% 5% 2% 3% 5% 8%
Need change/ 12 9 2 1 10 2 - 2 5 5 11 1 8NO 3 1 1 7 4 8 2 2

improvement/ reform % 10% 3% 1% 8% 2% 4% 4% 10% % 4% 15% 3% 2% 3% 9% 3% 9% 2% 4%
Scope 1is too broad:

not mental health 11 8 3 0 5 7 - 3 3 61 11 0 6 4 2 4R 4 3 4 3 4

pros % 8% 4% 1% 4% 6% 6% 2% 11% % 1% 12% 3% 3% 12% 5% 2% 5% 3% 7%
Excessive violence/

force: authoritarian

attitude,

militarization- 11 3 4 3 4 7 - 3 7 1 10 0 5 2 2 4R 5 1 3 5 3

weaponry % 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 7% 1% 5% 2% 9% 2% 4% 11% 6% 1% 3% 6% 4%
Racism; racial

insensitivity, 10 8 2 0 7 3 - 6 4 10 - 6N 3 2 60R 3 2 4 3 3

systematic racism 4% 8% 3% 1% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 11% 2% 3% 15% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5%
Citizens hold 9 4 3 1 2 6 4HT - 3 2 7 2 1 3 2 1 2 6 4 3 2

responsibility 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 6% 17% 3% 3% 3% 7% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3%
Lack accountability: 9 6 2 1 2 6 - 1 6 2 7 2 4 1 3 3 3 3 - 4 5S
unions too powerful 4% 6% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4% 3% 8% 7% 1% 6% 8% 4% 2% 5% 8%
Toxic culture:

corruption, abuse 5 1 5 - 4 1 - 41 1 1 5 2 3N 3R 2 1 3 1 1

power/have too much 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 7% 1% 2% 3% 4% % % 2% * 4% 1% 2%

|



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
(continued)
VIEWS OF POLICING

Q9. Why?

Base: Approve of the way police in the United States are doing their job

Willa- Rest -—-—-———=—-—- Age
Tri mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

erate ative

Not protecting &
serving the
community: make

worse, against 3 1 - 2 - 3 - 1 2

community 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%

Broken judicial

system: generates

revenue, unnecessary 1 1 - 0 1 - 1

arrests 1% 2% * 1% 3%

Poor response to

other marginalized

groups; poor, lgbtqg, 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1

women, mentally ill 1% 1% 1% 1%

COVID related 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1

response * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Recent actions 1 1 - - 1 -

(recorded & on news) * 1% 1%

Other 10 1 5B 4 5 5 3 2 4
4% 1% 7% 6% 4% 5% 14% 4% 4%

Don't know 7 - 4 4 6 1 - 2 5
3% 5% 5% 5% 1% 4% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
VIEWS OF POLICING
Q9. Why?

Base: Approve of the way police in the United States are doing their job

Ql: 08: Q12:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 239 111 72 52 55 151 239 - 56 142 117 122 8

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Tough job: brave,

doing great/their 85 34 24 24 22 52 85 - 21 53 46 39 3

best 35% 31% 33% 45% 40% 35% 35% 38% 37% 39% 32% 35%

A few bad cops: 64 30 15 19 9 47E 64 - 18 30 36 28 2

eliminate them, 27% 27% 20% 36% 15% 31% 27% 32% 21% 31% 23% 20%

Most well trained 56 23 18 14 9 41 56 - 12 36 25 31 1

and professional 23% 21% 25% 27% 17% 27% 23% 22% 25% 21% 25% 7%

Necessary: take care 24 9 3 19 24 - 3 17 13 11 -

of crime, protect 10% 8% 12% 12% 5% 12% 10% 5% 12% 11% %

Held back: Blame

politicians/ BLM

movement for tepid 17 4 7 5 4 13 17 - 3 13 13L 3 -

police response % 4% 10% 9% 7% % % 5% % 11% 3%

Poorly trained: de-

escalation tactics,

mentally ill, poor 12 2 5 4 TF 4 12 - 7J 3 5 7 -

screening 5% 2% 7% 7% 12% 3% 5% 13% 2% 5% 6%

Need change/ 12 [ 4 2 4 7 12 - 7J3 - 7 5 2L

improvement/ reform % 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% % 13% 6% 4% 26%

Scope 1is too broad:

not mental health 11 2 5 3 6 5 11 - 7J 3 8 3 -

pros % 2% 7% 6% 10% 3% % 12% 2% 7% 2%

Excessive violence/

force: authoritarian

attitude,

militarization- 11 6 2 2 S5F 4 11 - 73 3 7 4 -

weaponry % 6% 3% 4% 10% 2% % 12% 2% 6% 3%

Racism; racial

insensitivity, 10 5 1 4 5F 3 10 - 8J 0 10L 1 2L

systematic racism 4% 5% 1% 8% 10% 2% 4% 14% * 8% * 26%

Citizens hold 9 4 2 2 2 4 9 - 2 7 1 8 -

responsibility 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 1% 6%

Lack accountability: 9 2 4 2 1 7 9 - 3 4 4 5 -

unions too powerful 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4%

Toxic culture:

corruption, abuse 5 4 1 1 4F 1 5 - 2 - 4 1 -

power/have too much 2% 4% 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1%



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
(continued)

VIEWS OF POLICING

Q9. Why?

Base: Approve of the way police in the United States are doing their job

Ql: 08: Q12:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White  All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Not protecting &
serving the
community: make

worse, against 3 2 1 - - 2 3 - 2J - 2 1 -
community 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Broken judicial
system: generates
revenue, unnecessary 1 1 0 - 1 1 - - 1 0 1 -
arrests 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Poor response to
other marginalized
groups; poor, lgbtqg, 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - -
women, mentally ill 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1%
COVID related 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1 -
response * 1% 1% * * 1% 1%
Recent actions 1 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 -
(recorded & on news) * 1% * 1% 1%
Other 10 5 3 2 5 6 10 - 1 9 5 5 2
4% 4% 5% 4% 9% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 22
Don't know 7 7 - - 1 4 7 - - 5 1 6
3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 11

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
VIEWS OF POLICING
Q9. Why?
Base: Disapprove of the way police in the United States are doing their job
Area Ideology
Willa- Rest -—---—-———---- Age Ethnicity ------—---------—- Con- =—=—=————=—————————=

Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m—mmmmmmm oo o Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

29 154 87 88 162 161 94 85 89 286 41 185 19 96 186 29 118 112 99
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (R) () (T) (U)

Total Answering 3
1

Excessive violence/
force: authoritarian

attitude,

militarization- 129 73C 24 33 63 64 38 26 34 31H 108 20 75 4 40 71 48 10 42 46 42
weaponry 39% 47% 27% 37% 39% 40% 41% 31% 38% 51% 38% 48% 40% 22% 42% 38% 42% 34% 35% 41% 42%
Racism; racial

insensitivity, 73 47CD 12 14 33 39 19 17 23 15 64 9 51 1 19 590R 10 3 15 22 36ST
systematic racism 22% 31% 14% 15% 20% 24% 20% 20% 25% 24% 22% 23% 27% 7% 20% 32% 9% 11% 13% 20% 36%
Toxic culture:

corruption, abuse 65 22 16 27B 28 36 12 35GIJ 16J 3 59 6 28 7 24 29 26 10P 40TU 18 7
power/have too much 20% 14% 18% 31% 17% 23% 12% 41% 18% 5% 21% 14% 15% 36% 25% 15% 23% 35% 34% 16% %
Lack accountability: 41 19 12 10 23 17 9 10 9 12 35 6 26 2 12 31 9 1 6 14 218
unions too powerful 12% 12% 14% 11% 14% 11% 10% 12% 10% 20% 12% 14% 14% 13% 12% 17% 8% 2% 5% 13% 21%
Poorly trained: de-

escalation tactics,

mentally ill, poor 32 13 9 10 9 22E 8 6 13 6 29 3 20 1 11 23 9 1 7 18 8
screening 10% 9% 11% 11% 6% 14% 9% 7% 14% 10% 10% 8% 11% 3% 11% 12% 8% 4% 6% 16% 8%
Broken judicial

system: generates

revenue, unnecessary 29 13 9 7 20F 8 6 11 9 3 25 3 16 1 13 20 10 - 4 9 168
arrests 9% % 10% 8% 12% 5% 7% 13% 10% 5% % 6% 9% 5% 13% 10% 9% 4% 8% 16%
Not protecting &

serving the

community: make

worse, against 26 17 6 3 13 13 4 7 9 6 23 3 20 2 4 17 7 2 6 5 158T
community 8% 11% 7% 3% 8% 8% 4% 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 11% 10% 4% 9% 6% 5% 5% 4% 15%
A few bad cops: 25 15 4 6 10 16 5 3 8 9GH 23 2 15 1 7 16 9 0 11 6 8
eliminate them, 8% 10% 5% 6% 6% 10% 5% 4% 9% 15% 8% 5% 8% 3% 7% 9% 8% 2% 9% 6% %
Scope is too broad:

not mental health 16 38 2 6 11 5 1 8G 6 2 16 0 14 - 3 13 2 1 - 5 12ST
pros 5% 5% 2% 7% 7% 3% 1% 9% 6% 3% 6% 1% 7% 3% 7% 2% 3% 4% 12%
Most well trained 13 6 4 3 5 8 3 2 2 61 12 1 9 1 3 8 3 2 3 4 6
and professional 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 10% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 6%
Recent actions 9 4 3 2 7 3 - 4 3 2 9 - 1 4M 5M 1 7P 2P 4 4 1
(recorded & on news) 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% * 19% 5% * 6% 7% 4% 4% 1%
COVID related 9 3 1 5 1 8E 5 1 2 - 7 1 6 - 1 5 3 0 4 4 1
response 3% 2% 1% 6% * 5% 6% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Poor response to

other marginalized

groups; poor, lgbtg, 7 6 1 1 1 6 1 2 4 1 4 3K 7 - 1 4 2 2 3 2 2
women, mentally ill 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 9% 4% 1% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 2%



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
(continued)
VIEWS OF POLICING
Q9. Why?
Base: Disapprove of the way police in the United States are doing their job
Area Ideology
Willa- Rest -—-—-———=—-—- Age Ethnicity ---------""7"---—- Con- —=———————————————=

Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m——mmmmmmmm o e Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Tough job: brave,

doing great/their 6 3 2 1 1 5 - 2 1 3 6 - 3 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 3
best 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 7% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3
Necessary: take care 5 3 2 0 2 4 1 1 2 2 5 - 5 - 1 4 1 - - 2 4
of crime, protect 2% 2% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4
Held back: Blame
politicians/ BLM
movement for tepid 5 1 1 3 3 1 1 - 2 2 3 1 1 - 3 - 3 1P 1 3 1
police response 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 1
Need change/ 4 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 - 1 3 1 3 1 - 3 1 - - 2 2
improvement/ reform 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2
Citizens hold
responsibility - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other 23 8 11 4 11 11 12HJ 2 7 2 20 3 9 2 5 9 12 3 11 10U 2
7% 5% 12% 5% 7% 7% 13% 3% 8% 3% 7% 7% 5% 9% 5% 5% 10% 10% 9% 9% 2
Don't know 3 - 3 - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1K 1 1MO - 1 - 10 3 - -
1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 4% 1% 7% 1% % 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
VIEWS OF POLICING
Q9. Why?

Base: Disapprove of the way police in the United States are doing their job

Ql: 08: Q12:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— —

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 329 159 91 77 138 122 - 329 259 44 252 77 59

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Excessive violence/

force: authoritarian

attitude,

militarization- 129 60 39 29 57 46 - 129 105 16 105 25 27

weaponry 39% 38% 43% 38% 41% 37% 39% 41% 36% 41% 32% 45%

Racism; racial

insensitivity, 73 26 20 25B 38 23 - 73 69J 1 68L 5 22L

systematic racism 22% 17% 22% 32% 28% 19% 22% 27% 3% 27% 6% 37%

Toxic culture:

corruption, abuse 65 32 22 10 24 28 - 65 46 10 46 19 10

power/have too much 20% 20% 25% 13% 17% 23% 20% 18% 23% 18% 25% 17%

Lack accountability: 41 17 10 12 19 13 - 41 38J - 33 8 6

unions too powerful 12% 11% 11% 16% 14% 10% 12% 15% 13% 10% 11%

Poorly trained: de-

escalation tactics,

mentally ill, poor 32 15 10 8 15 14 - 32 29 1 28 5 4

screening 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 1% 11% 6% 7%

Broken judicial

system: generates

revenue, unnecessary 29 11 7 11 14 10 - 29 25 4 26 3 7

arrests 9% % 8% 15% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 4% 12%

Not protecting &

serving the

community: make

worse, against 26 14 5 7 12 8 - 26 19 6 18 7 4

community 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 6% 8% 7% 12% 7% 10% 7%

A few bad cops: 25 11 10 5 14 7 - 25 22 2 20 6 1

eliminate them, 8% % 11% 6% 10% 6% 8% % 4% % 7% 2%

Scope is too broad:

not mental health 16 4 6 6 11 3 - 16 16 - 15 1 3

pros 5% 2% 7% 8% 8% 2% 5% 6% 6% 1% 4%

Most well trained 13 8 3 1 4 6 - 13 12 0 12 1 2

and professional 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 5% 1% % 1% 3%

Recent actions 9 7 2 1 2 4 - 9 3 41 3 7K -

(recorded & on news) 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 8% 1% 9%

COVID related 9 5 1 3 2 4 - 9 7 1 8 0 5

response 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 8%

Poor response to

other marginalized

groups; poor, lgbtqg, 7 5 1 1 3 2 - 7 7 - 6 1 -

women, mentally ill 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
(continued)

VIEWS OF POLICING

Q9. Why?

Base: Disapprove of the way police in the United States are doing their job

Ql: 08: Q12:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— —
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White  All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Tough job: brave,

doing great/their 6 3 1 2 3 1 - 6 4 1 3 2 -

best 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%

Necessary: take care 5 1 1 4B 4 1 - 5 5 - 4 1 -

of crime, protect 2% * 1% 5% 3% * 2% 2% 2% 1%

Held back: Blame

politicians/ BLM

movement for tepid 5 2 2 1 - 3 - 5 3T 4 -

police response 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% * 7% 2% *

Need change/ 4 1 2 1 2 1 - 4 4 - 4 0 0

improvement/ reform 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1

Citizens hold

responsibility - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Other 23 13 7 3 6 12 - 23 17 4 17 6 2
7% 8% 8% 4% 4% 10% 7% 6% 10% 7% 8% 4

Don't know 3 1 - 1 1 - - 3 1 1 1 1 -
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
VIEWS OF POLICING
Q10. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the police in your community are doing their job?
Area Ideology
Willa- Rest -—--————=——-—- Age Ethnicity ----------"7----—- Con- —=———————————————=

Tri mette Of Fe- - oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total approve 331 132 96 104B 167 162 44 76G 136GH 75GH 294 36 104 108MO 90 80 125p 125PQ 124 121 86
55% 50% 57% 61% 56% 55% 35% 50% 65% 64% 56% 50% 43% 81% 53% 35% 57% 82% 57% 55% 52%

Strongly approve 152 48 47B 56B 82 68 20 31 65G 36G 133 18 24 81MO 32M 14 50P 87PQ 56 54 42
25% 18% 28% 33% 27% 23% 16% 20% 31% 31% 25% 25% 10% 60% 19% 6% 23% 57% 26% 24% 26%

Somewhat approve 179 83 48 48 84 93 24 45 71G 38G 16l 18 80N 28 58N 66 75 38 68 67 44
30% 31% 29% 28% 28% 32% 19% 30% 34% 33% 31% 25% 33% 21% 34% 29% 34% 25% 31% 31% 27%

Total disapprove 229 119D 59 52 115 111 69HIJ 61 62 38 200 27 128NO0 21 60N 129QR 8OR 20 78 82 70
38% 45% 35% 31% 38% 37% 54% 40% 30% 33% 38% 37% 52% 16% 35% 56% 36% 13% 36% 37% 42%

Somewhat 120 53 35 32 66 53 29 31 35 25 111 9 63N 15 33 660R 41R 14 43 37 40
disapprove 20% 20% 21% 19% 22% 18% 23% 20% 17% 22% 21% 12% 26% 12% 20% 29% 19% % 20% 17% 24%
Strongly 109 65CD 23 20 49 58 39IJ 30 27 12 89 18 64NO 5 2N 63Q0R  39R 7 35 45 29
disapprove 18% 25% 14% 12% 16% 19% 31% 20% 13% 11% 17% 25% 26% 4% 16% 27% 18% 5% 16% 21% 18%
I'm not sure 43 15 15 13 19 24 13J 15 11 3 33 10K 13 5 19MN 21 16 7 17 16 9
7% % % % % % 11% 10% 5% 3% 6% 13% % 3% 11% 9% 7% 4% 8% 8% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
VIEWS OF POLICING

Q10. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the police in your community are doing their job?

Ql: Q8: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— —
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total approve 331 155 106 66 106 167 223H 91 127 148 185M 146KM 19
55% 54% 60% 50% 53% 60% 93% 28% 38% 78% 48% 67% 26%
Strongly approve 152 62 52 37 36 91E 129H 20 26 1041 73 79KM 8
25% 22% 29% 28% 18% 33% 54% 6% 8% 55% 19% 36% 12%
Somewhat approve 179 93 54 30 70 76 94H 71 102 44 112M 67M 10
30% 32% 31% 22% 35% 27% 39% 22% 31% 23% 29% 31% 15%
Total disapprove 229 107 63 55 83 98 12 210G 1793 38 176L 54 48KL
38% 37% 36% 42% 42% 35% % 64% 54% 20% 46% 25% 68%
Somewhat 120 52 34 32 47 50 9 108G 90J 22 89L 31 22L
disapprove 20% 18% 19% 24% 23% 18% 4% 33% 27% 12% 23% 14% 31%
Strongly 109 55 29 23 37 47 3 102G 88J 16 87L 22 26KL
disapprove 18% 19% 17% 17% 18% 17% 1% 31% 27% 8% 23% 10% 37%
I'm not sure 43 25 6 11 11 15 4 28G 273 3 24 18 4
7% 9% 4% 8% 5% 5% 2% % % 1% % 8% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
VIEWS OF POLICING
Qll. Why?
Base: Approve of the way police in their community are doing their job
Area Ideology
Willa- Rest -—---—-———---- Age Ethnicity ------—---------—- Con- =—=—=————=—————————=

Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m——mmmmmmmm o e Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 331 132 96 104 167 162 44 76 136 75 294 36 104 108 90 80 125 125 124 121 86
100% 100% 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Most well trained 96 30 32 34 47 48 13 291 25 291 85 10 30 30 26 25 35 37 29 33 34s
and professional 29% 23% 34% 33% 28% 30% 29% 38% 18% 39% 29% 28% 29% 28% 29% 31% 28% 30% 24% 27% 39%
Tough job: brave,
doing great/doing 92 39 25 27 47 44 11 16 51HJ 14 86 6 22 39M 25 15 37 40 28 465U 18
best 28% 30% 26% 26% 28% 27% 24% 21% 38% 19% 29% 17% 21% 36% 28% 19% 29% 32% 22% 38% 21%

Community:
participate in,

listen to, support, 29 8 11 9 6 23E 4 10 9 5 27 1 12 8 8 7 11 11 10 8 10

good relationship 9% 6% 12% 9% 3% 14% 9% 13% 7% 7% % 2% 12% 8% 9% 8% % % 8% 7% 12%
Little contact with

law enforcement, no

personal experience, 25 3 14B 8 12 12 5 7 10 2 24 1 9 5 10 6 14 5 9 12 4

don't see issues 8% 2% 15% 8% 7% 7% 10% 10% 8% 3% 8% 3% 9% 4% 11% 7% 12% 4% 7% 10% 5%
Blame politicians;

don't support, 21 16D 4 1 15 6 0 1 13 6 18 3 4 13M 3 1 5 15P 8 7 5

holding back 6% 12% 4% 1% 9% 4% 1% 2% 9% 8% 6% 9% 3% 12% 4% 1% 4% 12% 6% 6% 6%
Necessary: take care 17 4 3 9 8 9 3 5 8 1 15 2 1 6 4 0 5 11p 9 5 3

of crime, protect 5% 3% 4% 9% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 1% 5% 6% 1% 6% 4% 1% 4% 9% 7% 4% 3%
A few bad cops: 14 6 5 3 6 7 2 4 5 4 12 2 5 3 5 2 6 5 2 8 3

eliminate them, % 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% % 2% 7% 3%
Same as response as

for across the 12 10D 1 1 8 4 0 6 6H 11 1 5 5 2 3 4 5 5 2 6

United States 4% 8% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4% 8% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7%
Poorly trained: de-

escalation tactics,

mentally il1, 9 5 1 3 5 4 1 - 4 3 7 2 5 1 3 70R 0 1 2 4 2

unqualified 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3% 8% * 1% 2% 3% 3%
Excessive violence:

authoritarian

attitude,

militarization- 6 5 - 1 3 3 - 1 3 2 6 0 5N - 1 4Q 0 2 2 2 2

weaponry 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% % * 1% 2% 1% 3%
Toxic culture:

corruption, abuse 5 2 3 - 4 1 1 3 0 1 4 1 0 - 4 4R 1 4 1

power/have too much 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% * 1% 1% 3% * 5% 5% 1% 3% 1%
Scope is too broad:

not mental health 5 5 - - 3 2 1 3 4 0 5 - - 40R 0 - 2 0 3

pros 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 4% % * 1% * 3%
Racism; racial

insensitivity, 4 3 1 1 2 3 1 0 3 1 4 1 4 - - 4R 1 - 1 4 0

systematic racism 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 5% * 1% 3% *



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
(continued)
VIEWS OF POLICING

Qll. Why?
Base: Approve of the way police in their community are doing their job
Area Ideology
Willa- Rest -—-—-———=—-—- Age Ethnicity -----------7"---—- Con- —=———————————————=

Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m——mmmmmmmm o e Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Lack accountability: 4 3 1 1 1 3 - 1 2 2 4 1 2 - 2 2 2 - - 1 3

unions too powerful 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4

Making progress,

(more) change/ 3 2 - 1 2 1 - 1 2 3 0 1 2 - - 1 2 1 - 2

improvement needed 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3

Supposed to protect/

serve the community, 3 2 - 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 2 1 2 1 - 2 1 - 1 1

make worse 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2

To lenient on 2 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 1 0 2 - 0 2 - - 2 1 1 - 2

protesters/crime 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 2

Broken judicial

system: generates

revenue, unnecessary 2 2 - - 2 - - 0 - 2 2 0 1 - 1 1 1 - - - 2

arrests 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3

COVID related 2 - 0 2 - 2 1 1 - - 2 0 0 - 1 0 2 - 1 1 -

response 1% * 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1%

Recent actions:

recorded & played on

news, court 1 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1

judgments * 1% * * 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1

Poor response to

other marginalized

groups; poor, lgbtg, 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1

women, mentally ill * 1% * * * 1% 1% 1

Other 16 9 3 4 9 8 3 2 5 6 14 2 8 5 3 4 5 7 8 4 4
5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 8% 5% 7% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4

Don't know 18 5 7 6 12 6 2 4 11 2 14 4 90 80 1 6 7 5 13T 3 2
5% 4% 7% 6% 7% 3% 4% 5% 8% 3% % 12% 8% 7% 1% 7% 6% 4% 10% 2% 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus:

VIEWS OF POLICING
Ql1l. Why?

Base: Approve of the way police in their community are doing their job

Total Answering

Most well trained
and professional

Tough job: brave,
doing great/doing
best

Community:
participate in,
listen to, support,
good relationship

Little contact with
law enforcement, no
personal experience,
don't see issues

Blame politicians;
don't support,
holding back

Necessary: take care

of crime, protect

A few bad cops:
eliminate them,

Same as response as
for across the
United States

Poorly trained: de-
escalation tactics,
mentally ill,
unqualified

Excessive violence:
authoritarian
attitude,
militarization-
weaponry

Toxic culture:
corruption, abuse
power/have too much

Scope is too broad:
not mental health
pros

Racism; racial
insensitivity,
systematic racism
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
(continued)

VIEWS OF POLICING

Qll. Why?

Base: Approve of the way police in their community are doing their job

Ql: 08: 012:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White  All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Lack accountability: 4
unions too powerful 1

Making progress,
(more) change/
improvement needed
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make worse
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protesters/crime

BN PW
oo
*O PR
oo
e
oo
e N
oe

oo

oo
e S =Y )
oe

oo

o
o
|
BN PR
o
BN PR
o
|
|
e
o
o

Broken judicial
system: generates
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women, mentally ill * *
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(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
VIEWS OF POLICING
Qll. Why?
Base: Disapprove of the way police in their community are doing their job
Area Ideology
Willa- Rest -—---—-———---- Age Ethnicity -----—-—---------—- Con- =—=—=————=—————————=

Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m——mmmmmmmm o e Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

29 119 59 115 111 69 61 62 38 200 27 128 21 60 129 80 20 78 82 70
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total Answering 2
1

Excessive violence:

authoritarian

attitude,

militarization- 53 40C 4 9 23 29 13 17 11 12 44 9 39 2 12 37R 15 1 7 248 218
weaponry 23% 34% 6% 17% 20% 26% 19% 28% 18% 31% 22% 33% 30% 9% 19% 29% 18% 5% 9% 30% 31%
Supposed to protect/

serve the community, 41 14 10 18B 20 21 10 12 15 4 39L 1 18 1 16 15 23P 3 27TU 8 6
make worse 18% 12% 16% 34% 18% 19% 15% 20% 24% 11% 19% 4% 14% 5% 27% 12% 29% 15% 35% 9% 9%
Toxic culture:

corruption, abuse 37 15 7 14 14 23 1913 10 5 4 32 4 15 5 10 17 15 5 15 13 8
power/have too much 16% 13% 13% 27% 12% 21% 27% 16% 8% 9% 16% 16% 11% 26% 18% 13% 19% 25% 19% 16% 12%
Racism; racial

insensitivity, 33 20 5 7 12 20 1170 100 1170 1 24 7K 22 3 6 23 7 2 11 11 10
systematic racism 14% 17% 9% 14% 10% 18% 16% 17% 17% 1% 12% 27% 17% 13% 10% 18% 9% 10% 15% 13% 15%
Lack accountability: 15 9 - 6 8 7 4 4 4 3 13 2 11 1 3 10 5 - - 7S 8S
unions too powerful % 8% 11% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% % 7% % 5% 5% 8% 6% 9% 11%
Most well trained 9 3 2 4 5 4 2 0 2 5GH 8 1 5 1 2 5 3 0 - 3 6S
and professional 4% 3% 3% 7% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 13% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 9%
Same as response as

for across the 9 7 2 - 6 3 2 1 4 1 7 1 6 1 1 8 0 0 - 4 4
United States 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 1% 6% * 2% 5% 6%
To lenient on 8 4 4 - 3 5 2 1 2 3 8 - 5 20 - 5 2 1 2 1 4
protesters/crime 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 8% 4% 4% 11% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 6%
COVID related 7 2 3 2 4 3 3 2 3 - 7 1 3 1 3 4 3 - 1 6 1
response 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 7% 1%
Scope is too broad:

not mental health 7 4 3 - 6 1 - 4 1 2G 7 - 4 - 4 7 - - - - 78T
pros 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 6% 2% 6% 4% 3% 6% 6% 10%
Little contact with

law enforcement, no

personal experience, 6 1 5B - 5 1 3 2 1 6 - 2 - 4 5 1 - 4 1 1
don't see issues 3% 1% 9% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Broken judicial

system: generates

revenue, unnecessary 6 2 - 5 4 2 1 3 1 2 5 1 2 2 1 3 3 - - 5 2
arrests 3% 1% 9% 4% 2% 1% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 10% 2% 2% 4% 6% 2%
Recent actions:

recorded & played on

news, court 6 6 - - 3 3 - 1 3 2 6 - 5 1 - 5 - 1 2 - 3T
judgments 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus:

(continued)
VIEWS OF POLICING

Ql1l. Why?

Base: Disapprove of the way police in their community are doing their job

Tough job: brave,
doing great/doing
best

A few bad cops:
eliminate them,

Poor response to
other marginalized
groups; poor, lgbtqg,
women, mentally ill

Making progress,
(more) change/
improvement needed

Blame politicians;
don't support,
holding back

Poorly trained: de-
escalation tactics,
mentally 111,
unqualified
Community:
participate in,
listen to, support,
good relationship

Necessary: take care
of crime, protect

Other

Don't know

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,
than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05) (all pairs)
Note: Percentage less
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
VIEWS OF POLICING
Qll. Why?

Base: Disapprove of the way police in their community are doing their job

Ql: 08: Q12:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 229 107 63 55 83 98 12 210 179 38 176 54 48

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Excessive violence:

authoritarian

attitude,

militarization- 53 23 13 15 25 18 2 50 51J 1 50L 3 13L

weaponry 23% 22% 21% 27% 30% 19% 12% 24% 29% 2% 29% 5% 28%

Supposed to protect/

serve the community, 41 21 16D 4 13 15 1 41 27 7 28 13 8

make worse 18% 20% 25% 8% 16% 15% 5% 19% 15% 20% 16% 24% 16%

Toxic culture:

corruption, abuse 37 22 7 8 11 19 2 35 30 5 26 11 10

power/have too much 16% 21% 11% 14% 13% 20% 15% 17% 17% 14% 15% 21% 20%

Racism; racial

insensitivity, 33 15 9 8 15 11 1 31 29 4 30 2 10L

systematic racism 14% 14% 14% 15% 18% 11% 5% 15% 16% 10% 17% 4% 21%

Lack accountability: 15 2 5 7B 9 5 - 15 15 - 11 4 2

unions too powerful % 2% 8% 12% 10% 5% % % % 7% 4%

Most well trained 9 3 4 2 7 1 - 8 8 0 7 2 2

and professional 4% 2% 7% 3% 8% 1% 4% 5% 1% 4% 4% 5%

Same as response as

for across the 9 5 0 3 2 5 - 9 8 0 8 1 2

United States 4% 5% 1% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 1% 4% 1% 4%

To lenient on 8 2 4 2 2 5 1 5 6 1 5 2 2

protesters/crime 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5% 8% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%

COVID related 7 2 4 1 3 2 1 6 5 2 4 3 3

response 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 6% 7%

Scope is too broad:

not mental health 7 1 2 4B 3 1 - 7 7 7 - 2

pros 3% 1% 2% 8% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4%

Little contact with

law enforcement, no

personal experience, 6 4 3 4 1 - 6 6 - 5 1 -

don't see issues 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3%

Broken judicial

system: generates

revenue, unnecessary 6 2 3 1 2 5 3H 3 2 3I 3 3 -

arrests 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 24% 2% 1% 8% 2% 6%

Recent actions:

recorded & played on

news, court 6 3 - 1 2 4 1 5 5 1 5 1 -

judgments 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
(continued)

VIEWS OF POLICING

Qll. Why?

Base: Disapprove of the way police in their community are doing their job

Ql: 08: 012:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— —
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White  All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Tough job: brave,

doing great/doing 6 2 2 2 2 2 2H 4 [ - 3 2 1

best 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 14% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2

A few bad cops: 5 1 2 3 2 2 - 5 3 2 5 - -

eliminate them, 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3%

Poor response to

other marginalized

groups; poor, lgbtqg, 5 2 2 1 2 2 - 5 5 - 4 1 1

women, mentally ill 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1

Making progress,

(more) change/ 5 1 2 2 3 1 1H 3 4 1 4 1 1

improvement needed 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 11% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2

Blame politicians;

don't support, 4 - 1 2 1 3 3H 1 2 1 3 1 -

holding back 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 23% * 1% 2% 2% 2%

Poorly trained: de-

escalation tactics,

mentally ill, 3 1 - 2 1 - - 3 3 - 2 1 1

unqualified 1% * 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3

Community:

participate in,

listen to, support, 1 - 0 1 1 - - 0 1 - 1 - 0

good relationship 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1

Necessary: take care

of crime, protect - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Other 26 15 7 5 6 13 - 24 15 91 17 9 3
11% 14% 11% 8% 7% 13% 11% 8% 23% 10% 18% 7

Don't know 2 2 - - - 2 - 2 - 21 2 - -
1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
VIEWS OF POLICING

Q12. Do you think that the police treat white people and Black people equally?

Ideology

Willa- Rest -—--————=——-—- Age Ethnicity ----------"7----—- Con- —=———————————————=

Tri mette Of Fe- - oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Treat white people 333 178CD 70 85 161 168 89HI 76 94 74HI 290 41 209NO 15 90N 202QR 111R 20 100 122 112ST
better 55% 67% 42% 50% 54% 57% 70% 50% 45% 64% 55% 57% 85% 11% 53% 88% 50% 13% 46% 56% 68%
Treat white and 182 58 62B 62B 101 81 29 47 78GJ 28 161 21 24 93MO  49M 14 68P 100PQ 70 770 35
Black people equally 30% 22% 37% 37% 34% 27% 23% 31% 37% 24% 30% 29% 10% 69% 29% 6% 31% 66% 32% 35% 21%
Treat Black people 7 1 3 3 3 3 2 - 5 1 6 1 1 5M 0 2 2 4 3 3 1
better 1% * 2% 2% % 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 3% * 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% %
I'm not sure 81 28 34B 19 35 45 7 29G 33G 13 70 9 11 21M 29M 12 41P 28P 47TU 17 17
13% 11% 20% 11% 12% 15% 5% 19% 16% 11% 13% 13% % 16% 17% 5% 19% 18% 21% 8% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
VIEWS OF POLICING

Q12. Do you think that the police treat white people and Black people equally?

Ql: 08: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- —————————————m———— —
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest
Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Treat white people 333 144 95 88B 147F 109 56 259G 3330 - 273L 60 62KL
better 55% 50% 54% 67% 74% 39% 23% 79% 100% 71% 28% 88%
Treat white and 182 86 57 37 37 127E 137H 43 - 1821 78M 103KM 4
Black people equally 30% 30% 32% 28% 19% 45% 57% 13% 96% 20% 47% 6%
Treat Black people 7 3 1 3 3 4 6 2 - 71 2 6 -
better 1% 1% * 3% 2% % % * 4% * 3%
I'm not sure 81 55D 23D 4 12 40E 41H 26 - - 32 4 9KM 4
13% 19% 13% 3% 6% 14% 17% 8% % 22% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

40



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus:

VIEWS OF POLICING

July 14-22,

2020

Q13. Do you think the deaths of Black people during encounters with police in

Total Answering

Isolated incidents

Signs of a broader
problem

I'm not sure

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Willa-
Tri mette

recent years are:

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

603 265 169
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)
174 60 51
29% 23% 30%

373 190CD 91
62% 72% 54%

56 16 27B
% 6% 16%

169
100%
(D)

63B
37%

92
54%

14
8%

300 296
100% 100%
(E) (F)
97 77
32% 26%
183 183
61% 62%
20 36
7% 12%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,

126
100%
(G)

25
20%

91HI
72%

10
8%

POR,

152
100%
(H)

42
28%

88
58%

223
14%

STU

776G
37%

111
53%

213
10%

116
100%
(J)

30
26%

83H
71%

3%

527
100%
(K)

152
29%

I 326
62%

49
9%

72
100%
(L)

21

o
]

o N

o

9
4
1
7
0

1

o

Ideology
Party = @ —mmmmmmm— = Education

————————————————— Con- ————————————————-

Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll

Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+
244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
28 84MO 46M 16 57p 101PQ 60 69 46
11% 63% 27% 7% 26% 66% 27% 31% 28%
210NO 34 98N 207QR 124R 42 128 132 113
86% 26% 58% 90% 56% 27% 58% 60% 68%

7 16M 25M 6 40PR 10 32U 18 6
3% 12% 15% 3% 18% 7% 14% 8% 4%
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
VIEWS OF POLICING

Q13. Do you think the deaths of Black people during encounters with police in recent years are:

Ql: 08: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- —————————————mm——— —
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest
Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Isolated incidents 174 77 56 40 24 124E 136H 29 19 1261 74M  100KM 6
29% 27% 32% 30% 12% 44% 57% % 6% 67% 19% 46% %
Signs of a broader 373 170 107 90 165F 131 75 281G 3047 42 288L 85 62KL
problem 62% 59% 61% 68% 82% 47% 32% 85% 91% 22% 75% 39% 88%
I'm not sure 56 40D 13 3 11 25 28H 19 11 211 23 33KM 2
% 14% 7% 2% % % 12% % 3% 11% 6% 15% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

Ql1l4. Which comes closer to your point of view?

Area Ideology

Willa- Rest -—--———=——-—- Age Ethnicity ----------"7----—- Con- —=———————————————=

Tri mette Of Fe-  ——m— oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Police departments

don't need to be 122 42 36 44B 7T6F 46 11 30G 55G 27G 107 14 21 67MO 24 10 24P 88PQ 41 51 31

reformed. 20% 16% 21% 26% 25% 16% 9% 20% 26% 23% 20% 20% 8% 50% 14% 4% 11% 58% 19% 23% 19%

Police departments

have a problem with

race, but the

problem can be fixed

by reforming the 236 117D 65 54 103 131E 39 48 96GH 52GH 207 27 89 52 76 87 100R 49 97 80 59

existing system. 39% 44% 38% 32% 34% 44% 31% 32% 46% 45% 39% 37% 36% 39% 45% 38% 45% 32% 44% 36% 36%

Police reform hasn't

worked. We need to

defund police and

reinvent our

approach to public 189 92 43 55 95 90 65HIJ 541 40 30 167 20 119NO 4 48N  122QR 60R 6 58 67 648

safety. 31% 35% 25% 32% 32% 30% 51% 35% 19% 26% 32% 28% 49% 3% 28% 53% 27% 4% 27% 30% 39%

I'm not sure 56 14 26B 16 26 29 12 20 17 7 45 11 16 10 21 10 37PR 9 22 22 12
9% % 15% % % 10% 9% 13% 8% 6% % 15% % 8% 12% % 17% 6% 10% 10% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus:

CHANGES TO POLICING

July 14-22,

2020

Ql14. Which comes closer to your point of view?

Total Answering

Police departments
don't need to be
reformed.

Police departments
have a problem with
race, but the
problem can be fixed
by reforming the
existing system.

Police reform hasn't
worked. We need to
defund police and
reinvent our
approach to public
safety.

I'm not sure

603
100%

122
20%

236
39%

Income

288
100%
(B)

47
17%

128D
44%

76
27%

36D
13%

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ,

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

175
100%
(C)

63
36%

58
33%

15

>3

]

Ql:

Direction

$100K Right Wrong
Dir Track Approve

133
100%
(D)

35B
26%

40
31%

wur
SO ON
o

o

200
100%
(E)

15

S

o

85
43%

86F
43%

14

o
]

280
100%
(F)

89E
32%

104
37%

62
22%

24
9%

KLM

08:

Apﬁrove/Disapprove

239
100%
(G)

103H
43%

100
42%

11
5%

25
11%

———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.-
$50K-
Total <$25K $100K Or >

Dis-
approve

329
100%
(H)

115
35%

175G
53%

23

o
]

Ql2:
Equal Treatme

nt?

Treat White
People Better

333
100%
(1)

s

o°

1443
43%

1700
51%

15

>3
]

All
Else

189
100%
(J)

1041
55%

O [623\e)
oo

N
o H

Q31: Actions
Attended
Any None Protest
385 218 70
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
47 75KM 4
12% 34% 6%
160M 75M 13
42% 35% 19%
156L 32 52KL
41% 15% 74%
21 35KM 1
% 16% 1%
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus:
CHANGES TO POLICING

July 14-22,

2020

Q15. Support/Oppose the following suggested change to policing and public safety:
Cutting some funding from police departments and shifting it to social services such as housing,

Total Answering

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Willa- Rest

Tri

mette Of

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 6

603 265
100% 100%
(B)
346 167C
57% 63%
227 114
38% 43%
119 53
20% 20%
219 87
36% 33%
68 31
11% 12%
151 56
25% 21%
38 11
% 4%

169
100%
(C)

84
50%

57
34%

27
16%

63
37%

15
9%

48
28%

22BD
13%

300 296
100% 100%
(E) (F)
173 169
58% 57%
109 115
36% 39%
64 54
21% 18%
112 104
37% 35%
22 44E
7% 15%
91F 60
30% 20%
15 23
% 8%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,

126
100%
(G)

901
71%

591
46%

31
25%

24
19%
7%

16
13%

127
10%

POR,

STU

31
15%

106GHJ
50%

33GJ
16%

73GH
35%

14
7%

527
100%
(K)

301
57%

196
37%

105
20%

193
37%

58
11%

135
26%

33
6%

72
100%
(L)

43
59%

30
41%

13
18%

24
34%

education,

Ind/

244
100%
(M)

190NO
78%

125N
51%

64N
26%

44
18%

25
10%

19

o
]

8
11
4

o

134
100%
(N)

32
24%

16
12%

16
12%

98MO
73%

15
11%

82MO
62%

4
3

o

169
100%
(0)

105N
62%

71N
42%

34
20%

52M
31%

18
10%

34M
20%

13

>3
]

transportation,

Ideology

Lib- Mod-
Rep Other eral

Con-
serv-
erate ative Or <

230 221
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
1960R 118R
85% 53%
1440R 70R
% 31%
52R 48
23% 22%
27 77P
12% 35%
17 33P
7% 15%
10 44p
5% 20%
7 27PR
3% 12%

152
100%
(R)

33
22%

14
9%

19

13%

115PQ
76%

18
12%

97PQ
64%

4
3%

H.

and public health

Education
S. Some Coll
Coll Grad+
219 219 165
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
108 126 113ST
49% 57% 68%
66 88 73S
30% 40% 44%
42 38 40
19% 17% 24%
93U 76 50
42% 35% 30%
37TU 17 14
17% 8% 8%
56 59 36
26% 27% 22%
18U 170 3
8% % 2%
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

Q15. Support/Oppose the following suggested change to policing and public safety:
Cutting some funding from police departments and shifting it to social services such as housing, education, transportation,

Ql: Q8: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total support 346 158 102 82 157F 116 72 261G 2783 40 267L 80 61KL
57% 55% 58% 62% 78% 41% 30% 79% 84% 21% 69% 37% 87%
Strongly support 227 105 63 55 104F 71 33 188G 1950 16 184L 43 52KL
38% 37% 36% 42% 52% 26% 14% 57% 58% 8% 48% 20% 74%
Somewhat support 119 53 39 27 53F 45 39 73 84J 24 83 37 9
20% 18% 22% 20% 27% 16% 16% 22% 25% 13% 21% 17% 13%
Total oppose 219 102 68 46 40 148E 159H 46 40 138 102M 117KM 9
36% 35% 39% 34% 20% 53% 66% 14% 12% 73% 26% 54% 13%
Somewhat oppose 68 36 19 13 21 38 38H 24 24 311 37 30 3
11% 13% 11% 10% 10% 14% 16% 7% 7% 17% 10% 14% 5%
Strongly oppose 151 66 49 33 20 110E 121H 22 16 1071 64 87KM 6
25% 23% 28% 25% 10% 39% 51% 7% 5% 57% 17% 40% 8%
Don't know 38 28C 5 5 3 15 9 22 15 11 17 21KM -
% 10% 3% 4% 2% % 4% % % % 4% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM

and public health

46



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

Q1l6. Support/Oppose the following suggested change to policing and public safety:
Eliminating police departments and creating alternatives such as teams of social workers, drug counselors, and mental health experts responsible
for responding to non-violent emergencies

Area Ideology

Willa- Rest -—--——-—=——-—- Age Ethnicity -----------7"---—- Con- —=———————————————=
Tri mette Of Fe-  —————-—————mmm oo m s oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

Total support 228 107 53 68 110 115 75HIJ 63IJ 57 33 194 33 123N 16 72N 1300R 78R 20 76 88 65
38% 40% 32%  40% 37% 39%  59% 423  27% 28% 37% 46% 50% 12% 42% 57%  35%  13%  35%  40%  39%

Strongly support 123 55 32 37 61 59 4717 3913 24 13 99 22K 67N 8 35N 68R  46R 8 46 49 29
20% 21% 195 22% 20% 20% 37% 26% 11% 11% 19%  31%  27% 65 213 30% 21% 65 213 22% 17%

Somewhat support 105 53 22 31 49 55 28 24 33 20 95 11 56N 8 36N 620R 31 12 31 39 36
17% 20% 133 18% 16% 193 22% 16% 16% 17% 18% 15%  23% 6% 21% 27%  14% 83 143  18%  22%

Total oppose 319 143 88 88 169 147 29 75G 137GH 78GH 285 31 106 111MO 80 85 109P 124PQ 113 110 95
53% 545 52%  52%  56%  49%  23%  50%  65%  68% 54%  43%  44%  83% 47% 37% 50%  81%  52% 50%  58%

Somewhat oppose 107 45 31 32 57 48 14 26 476 21 96 9 54N 15 29 45 45 17 48 34 24
18% 17% 183 19% 19% 16% 11% 17% 22% 18% 18% 13% 22% 12% 17% 193 20% 11% 22% 16%  15%
Strongly oppose 212 98 57 57 112 98 15 50G  90G  58GH 188 22 53 95MO 50 a1 65P 107PQ 65 76 718
35% 375 34%  34% 37%  33% 12%  33%  43%  50%  36%  30% 22% 71% 30% 18% 29%  70%  30%  35%  43%

Don't know 56 16 28BD 13 21 35 23HIJ 13 16 5 48 8 15 7 17 14 34PR 8 30U 21U 5
% % 16% % s 12%  18% 93 % % 9% 11% 3 6% 10% 6% 15% 5% 14%  10% 3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU

47



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

Ql6. Support/Qppose the following suggested change to policing and public safety:

Eliminating police departments and creating alternatives such as teams of social workers, drug counselors, and mental health experts responsible

for responding to non-violent emergencies

Ql: 08: Q12:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White  All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total support 228 111 69 46 105F 79 33 185G 1790 30 185L 43 51KL
38% 39% 39% 35% 53% 28% 14% 56% 54% 16% 48% 20% 73%
Strongly support 123 63 36 24 57F 46 12 110G 923 20 96L 27 30KL
20% 22% 21% 18% 29% 16% 5% 33% 28% 10% 25% 12% 43%
Somewhat support 105 49 33 22 48F 34 20 75G 87J 10 89L 16 21L
17% 17% 19% 17% 24% 12% 9% 23% 26% % 23% % 30%
Total oppose 319 136 98 79B 86 180E 195H 112 130 1451 176M 142KM 15
53% 47% 56% 60% 43% 64% 81% 34% 39% 77% 46% 65% 22%
Somewhat oppose 107 55 32 18 45 41 38 65 743 23 68 38 9
18% 19% 18% 13% 23% 15% 16% 20% 22% 12% 18% 18% 13%
Strongly oppose 212 80 66 61B 41 139E 157H 47 56 1221 108M 104KM 6
35% 28% 38% 46% 20% 50% 65% 14% 17% 64% 28% 48% %
Don't know 56 41CD 8 7 9 20 12 32 24 14 24 32K 4
% 14% % % % % % 10% % % 6% 15% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

Q17. Support/Oppose the following suggested change to policing and public safety:
Banning the use of chokeholds

Area Ideology
——————————————————— Gender Party - Education
Willa- Rest -—--—-——=—-—- Age Ethnicity ---------""7----—- Con- —=———————————————=
Tri mette Of Fe-  —————mmm oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total support 449 208C 113 129 217 228 97 113 147 92 394 53  216NO 75 128N 2060R 163R 81 156 158  135ST
75% 78% 67% 76%  72% 77% 76% 75%  70% 79%  75% 74%  89%  56% 76% 90% 74% 53% 71%  72%  82%
Strongly support 357 171C 85 102 170 183 80 88 119 70 312 43  187NO 49 103N 187QR 122R 48 127 133 98
59% 64% 50%  60% 57%  62% 64% 58% 57%  61% 59%  60% 76% 36% 61% 81% 55% 32% 58%  6l%  59%

Somewhat support 92 37 28 27 46 44 16 25 29 21 82 10 30 26 25 19 41P  32P 30 25 37ST
15% 14% 16% 16% 15% 15% 13% 17% 14% 19% 16% 14% 12% 20% 15% % 18% 21%  14%  11%  23%
Total oppose 114 47 34 34 70F 43 21 25 48 20 98 15 21 47MO  30M 19 38P  57PQ 48 42 24
19% 18% 20% 20% 23% 14% 17% 16% 23% 17% 19%  20% % 35%  18% s 17%  38% 22% 19%  15%
Somewhat oppose 77 30 26 20 46 29 16 15 32 14 64 12 13 28M 21M 13 28P  36PQ 34 25 18
13% 11% 15% 12% 15% 10% 13% 10% 15% 12% 12% 16% 6% 21%  13% 6% 13% 24%  16% 11%  11%
Strongly oppose 37 16 8 13 24 14 5 10 16 6 34 3 8 19M0 9 6 10 22PQ 14 17 6
6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 43 7% 8% 5% 7% 43 3% 143 5% 3% 4% 143 6% 8% 43
Don't know 39 11 22BD 7 14 26 8 13 14 4 35 4 7 12M 11 5 21p  14P 14 19 6
3 P 13% 45 3 9% 7% 3 7% 3% 7% 6% 3% 9% 3 2% 9% % 7% 9% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

Q17. Support/Oppose the following suggested change to policing and public safety:
Banning the use of chokeholds

Ql: Q8: Q12:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total support 449 219 127 96 179F 182 133 294G 29970 99 319L 130 62L
75% 76% 73% 72% 90% 65% 55% 89% 90% 52% 83% 60% 88%
Strongly support 357 181 95 78 149F 135 80 262G 2623 59 256L 101 57KL
59% 63% 54% 59% 74% 48% 34% 80% 79% 31% 67% 46% 81%
Somewhat support 92 38 32 18 30 48 52H 33 36 401 63M 29 5
15% 13% 18% 14% 15% 17% 22% 10% 11% 21% 16% 13% 7%
Total oppose 114 42 43B 29 20 75E 84H 24 27 711 54 60KM 7
19% 15% 24% 22% 10% 27% 35% % 8% 38% 14% 28% 10%
Somewhat oppose 77 32 28 17 10 50E 53H 19 18 4471 41 36 5
13% 11% 16% 13% 5% 18% 22% 6% 5% 23% 11% 17% 8%
Strongly oppose 37 11 15 12 10 25 32H 4 9 271 13 24K 2
6% 4% 8% 9% 5% 9% 13% 1% 3% 14% 3% 11% 3%
Don't know 39 26C 5 8 1 22E 22H 11 7 191 12 28KM 1
7% 9% 3% % * % % % 2% 10% % 13% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

50



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

Q18. Support/Oppose the following suggested change to policing and public safety:
Banning the use of chemical agents such as tear gas and pepper bullets

Area Ideology
——————————————————— Gender Party ——mmmm - Education
Willa- Rest -—--—-——=—-—- Age Ethnicity ----------"7----—- Con- —=———————————————=
Tri mette Of Fe-  —————mmm oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Total support 299 145C 71 83 145 152 80I 81I 80 58 256 41 172NO 20 89N 177QR 98R 25 102 111 86
50% 55% 42% 49% 48% 51% 64% 54% 38% 50% 49% 57% 70% 15% 52% 77% 44% 16% 47% 51% 52%

Strongly support 188 89 47 51 87 98 53IJ 60IJ 50 25 158 27 112N0 11 52N 1230R 52R 13 65 69 53
31% 34% 28% 30% 29% 33% 42% 39% 24% 22% 30% 38% 46% 8% 31% 54% 23% 9% 30% 32% 32%

Somewhat support 112 56 24 32 58 54 28 22 30 33HI 98 13 60N 9 37N 54R 46R 12 37 41 33
19% 21% 14% 19% 19% 18% 22% 14% 14% 28% 19% 19% 24% % 22% 23% 21% $ 17% 19% 20%

Total oppose 256 105 73 78 137 116 36 58 112GH 51G 227 28 64 103MO 65M 40 94p 122PQ 93 95 68
43% 39% 43% 46% 46% 39% 29% 38% 53% 44% 43% 39% 26% 77% 38% 18% 42% 80% 42% 44% 41%

Somewhat oppose 111 49 32 30 47 62 16 30 43 23 97 14 44 30 25 28 52P 31 42 36 34
18% 19% 19% 18% 16% 21% 13% 20% 20% 20% 18% 19% 18% 22% 15% 12% 24% 21% 19% 16% 20%

Strongly oppose 145 55 42 48 90F 54 20 28 69GH 28 130 14 20 73MO  39M 12 42p 91PQ 51 59 35
24% 21% 25% 29% 30% 18% 16% 18% 33% 24% 25% 19% 8% 55% 23% 5% 19% 60% 23% 27% 21%

Don't know 47 15 25BD 7 18 29 10 12 18 7 44 3 9 11 16M 13 30PR 5 24 13 11
% 6% 15% 4% % 10% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 5% 4% % % 6% 13% 3% 11% 6% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

Q18. Support/Oppose the following suggested change to policing and public safety:
Banning the use of chemical agents such as tear gas and pepper bullets

Ql: Q8: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total support 299 151 83 61 127F 105 46 244G 2423 39 232L 67 54KL
50% 53% 47% 46% 64% 38% 19% 74% 73% 21% 60% 31% 76%
Strongly support 188 102C 44 39 85F 67 19 166G 1530 21 147L 41 41KL
31% 36% 25% 30% 42% 24% 8% 50% 46% 11% 38% 19% 58%
Somewhat support 112 49 38 22 42 38 27 78G 90J 18 85L 27 13
19% 17% 22% 16% 21% 14% 11% 24% 27% 10% 22% 12% 19%
Total oppose 256 109 84 6l 65 156E 180H 65 73 139 135M 122KM 14
43% 38% 48% 46% 32% 56% 75% 20% 22% 74% 35% 56% 20%
Somewhat oppose 111 54 34 24 44 47 61H 42 56 38 66M 45M 5
18% 19% 19% 18% 22% 17% 26% 13% 17% 20% 17% 21% 7%
Strongly oppose 145 55 50B 37 21 109E 119H 23 17 1011 68 77KM 10
24% 19% 28% 28% 10% 39% 50% 7% 5% 53% 18% 35% 13%
Don't know 47 28 9 11 8 19 14 21 18 11 18 29KM 2
% 10% 5% 8% 4% 7% % % % % 5% 13% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

Q19. Support/Oppose the following suggested change to policing and public safety:
Banning no-knock warrants that allow police to enter a person's residence unannounced

Area Ideology
——————————————————— Gender Party - Education
Willa- Rest -—--—-——=—-—- Age Ethnicity ----------"7----—- Con- —=———————————————=
Tri mette Of Fe-  —————mmm oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total support 399 185C 97 117 203 191 88 104 128 79 346 50 198NO 54 112N  1950QR 138R 65 136 146 116
66% 70% 57% 69% 67% 65% 69% 69% 61% 68% 66% 69% 81% 41% 66% 85% 63% 43% 62% 67% 70%

Strongly support 297 139C 69 89 149 143 67 85I 87 57 259 35 155NO 35 84N 1560QR 102R 38 107 108 82
49% 52% 41% 53% 50% 48% 53% 56% 41% 50% 49% 49% 63% 26% 50% 68% 46% 25% 49% 49% 50%

Somewhat support 102 47 28 27 53 48 20 19 41 21 87 15 43 19 27 38 36 27 30 38 34
17% 18% 16% 16% 18% 16% 16% 12% 20% 18% 17% 20% 18% 14% 16% 17% 16% 18% 14% 17% 21%

Total oppose 168 70 53 45 82 84 27 43 64 34 150 17 37 73MO  47M 25 64p 79PQ 70 57 41
28% 26% 32% 26% 27% 28% 21% 28% 31% 29% 28% 24% 15% 55% 28% 11% 29% 52% 32% 26% 25%

Somewhat oppose 89 43 27 18 37 50 16 22 25 261 80 8 25 34MO 25 19 37P 33P 33 27 29
15% 16% 16% 11% 12% 17% 13% 15% 12% 22% 15% 11% 10% 25% 15% 8% 17% 22% 15% 12% 18%

Strongly oppose 79 26 26 26 45 34 11 21 39GJ 8 70 9 12 40MO 22M 6 27P 46PQ 37U 300 11
13% 10% 16% 15% 15% 11% 9% 14% 19% 7% 13% 13% 5% 30% 13% 2% 12% 30% 17% 14% 7%

Don't know 37 10 19B 8 15 21 12 5 17 3 31 5 9 6 10 10 19 7 12 16 8
% 4% 11% % % 7% 9% % % 3% 6% 7% 4% 4% % 5% 9% 5% % 7% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU

53



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

Q19. Support/Oppose the following suggested change to policing and publlc safety:
Banning no-knock warrants that allow police to enter a person's residence unannounced

Ql: Q8: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total support 399 196 115 84 152F 162 110 273G 276J 82 279L 120 60KL
66% 68% 66% 63% 76% 58% 46% 83% 83% 44% 72% 55% 86%
Strongly support 297 151 81 63 122F 119 66 221G 2200 49 225L 72 55KL
49% 53% 46% 47% 61% 43% 28% 67% 66% 26% 58% 33% 78%
Somewhat support 102 45 34 21 30 43 44 51 56 33 54 48KM 6
17% 16% 20% 16% 15% 15% 18% 16% 17% 18% 14% 22% 8%
Total oppose 168 70 53 41 45 104E 116H 44 45 961 90M 78KM 8
28% 24% 30% 31% 22% 37% 48% 13% 13% 51% 23% 36% 12%
Somewhat oppose 89 39 28 20 31 50 59H 25 28 471 53 36 6
15% 13% 16% 15% 16% 18% 25% 8% 9% 25% 14% 16% 8%
Strongly oppose 79 31 25 21 13 54E 57H 19 16 491 37 42KM 2
13% 11% 14% 16% 7% 19% 24% 6% 5% 26% 9% 19% 3%
Don't know 37 22 7 8 4 13 14 12 12 10 17 20K 2
% 8% 4% 6% 2% % % % 4% % 4% % 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

Q20. Support/Oppose the following suggested change to policing and public safety:
Allowing individuals to sue police officers in civil court if they feel they were subjected to excessive force or violence

Area Ideology
——————————————————— Gender Party - Education
Willa- Rest -—--—-——=—-—- Age Ethnicity ----------"7----—- Con- —=———————————————=
Tri mette Of Fe-  —————mmm oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total support 382 166 100 116 196 181 96IJ 109IJ 110 67 327 53K 196NO 42 111N 191QR 137R 53 137 140 104
63% 62% 59% 69% 65% 61% 76% 72% 52% 58% 62% 74% 80% 32% 66% 83% 62% 35% 63% 64% 63%

Strongly support 240 99 60 82 126 112 7213 7413 63 32 198 41K 126N 23 74N  130QR 87R 24 97 87 56
40% 37% 36% 48% 42% 38% 57% 49% 30% 27% 38% 57% 51% 17% 44% 56% 39% 16% 44% 40% 34%
Somewhat support 141 67 40 34 70 70 24 35 47 35 129 12 71N 19 37 61 50 30 40 53 488
23% 25% 23% 20% 23% 23% 19% 23% 22% 31% 25% 17% 29% 14% 22% 27% 23% 19% 18% 24% 29%

Total oppose 163 79 47 38 82 79 16 31 78GH 38GH 147 14 33 76MO  44M 26 52P 86PQ 53 59 51
27% 30% 28% 22% 27% 27% 13% 21% 37% 33% 28% 19% 14% 57% 26% 12% 23% 56% 24% 27% 31%

Somewhat oppose 84 43 26 15 30 52E 13 16 36 19 74 9 23 27M 25 23 30 31P 28 28 28
14% 16% 16% 9% 10% 17% 11% 10% 17% 16% 14% 12% 9% 20% 15% 10% 13% 21% 13% 13% 17%

Strongly oppose 80 36 20 23 52F 28 3 15G 42GH 220G 73 5 11 49MO  19M 4 22P 54PQ 25 32 23
13% 14% 12% 14% 17% 9% 2% 10% 20% 17% 14% 7% 4% 36% 11% 2% 10% 36% 11% 15% 14%

Don't know 58 21 22 15 22 36 14 12 22 10 53 5 15 15 14 12 33P 13 29U 20 10
10% 8% 13% % % 12% 11% 8% 10% % 10% 7% 6% 11% % 5% 15% % 13% 9% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

020. Support/Oppose the following suggested change to policing and public safety:

Allowing individuals to sue police officers in civil court if they feel they were subjected to excessive force or

Ql: 08: 012:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment?

———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total support 382 183 114 80 156F 146 98 271G 2673 70
63% 64% 65% 61% 78% 52% 41% 82% 80% 37%

Strongly support 240 127D 74D 39 99F 91 40 193G 1800 34
40% 44% 42% 29% 50% 33% 17% 59% 54% 18%

Somewhat support 141 56 40 42B 57 54 58 78 87 36
23% 19% 23% 31% 28% 19% 24% 24% 26% 19%
Total oppose 163 66 48 46B 37 109E 124H 36 40 1041
27% 23% 28% 35% 19% 39% 52% 11% 12% 55%
Somewhat oppose 84 40 22 20 26 43 50H 31 30 421
14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 21% 9% 9% 22%
Strongly oppose 80 26 26 27B 11 66E 74H 5 9 631
13% 9% 15% 20% 6% 24% 31% 2% 3% 33%

Don't know 58 39D 14 6 7 25E 18 22 27 15
10% 13% 8% 4% % % % % 8% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM

Q31: Actions
Attended
Any None Protest
385 218 70
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
270L 111 59KL
70% 51% 83%
178L 62 48KL
46% 28% 68%
92 49 10
24% 23% 15%
92 72KM 11
24% 33% 16%
58 26 7
15% 12% 10%
33 4 6KM 4
9% 21% 5%
23 35KM 1
6% 16% 1%

violence
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus:

CHANGES TO POLICING

Q21. Support/Oppose the following suggested change to policing and public safety:

July 14-22,

2020

Requiring police to intervene and stop excessive force used by other officers and report incidents immediately to their supervisors

Total Answering

Total support

Strongly

Somewhat

support

support

Total oppose

Somewhat

Strongly

Don't know

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

(sig=.05)

oppose

oppose

(all pairs)

Tri

N N N W

Willa- Rest

mette Of

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Total County Valley State Male

169 169
$ 100% 100%
(€ (D)
248C 142 157C
93%  84% 933
195C 105 125
73%  62%  74%
37 31
205 22%  19%
11 9
3 5 6%
4 5
3 2% 3%
7 5
5 4% 3%
168D 3
3 9% 2%

male 18-29 30-44 45-64

296

% 100%
(F)
273

s 92%
207

% 70%
67

s 22%
12

5 4%
8

o 3%
F 4

% 1%
11

o 45

KL, MNO,

POR,

STU

o° oe o°

o) 0 [l w o FoNe)

o g

527

100%

(K)
474

90%

368

70%

107

20%

30

6%

12

2%

18

3%

22

4%

o°

wJ =W

o

Ind/

169
100%
(0)

158N
94%

125N
74%

44MO 33

19%

3%
5M
3%

1%

>3
]

Rep Other eral

Ideology
————————————————— Education

Con- ————————————————-

Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

230 221 152 219 219 165
100 100% 100 100% 100 100
(P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
220R 200 127 187 201 1598
96 91% 83 85% 92% 96%
1990R 151R 76 146 155 125
86 68% 50 67% 71% 76%
21 50P 51Pp 41 46 34
9% 22% 33 19% 21% 21%

4 [ 21PQ 17 9 5
2% 3% 14 % 4% 3%

3 3 7 5 5 3
1% 1% 5 2% 2% 2%

1 3 14PQ 13U 4 2
1% 1% 9 6% 2% 1%

6 15 5 15U 9U 1
3% 7% 7% 4% 1%



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

Q21. Support/Oppose the following suggested change to policing and public safety:
Requiring police to intervene and stop excessive force used by other officers and report incidents immediately to their supervisors

Ql: Q8: Q1l2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Total support 547 251 167B 121 187 253 209 311G 323J 156 365L 181 65
91% 87% 95% 91% 93% 90% 87% 94% 97% 83% 95% 83% 92%
Strongly support 425 199 128 91 157F 180 141 266G 2913 84 311L 114 57L
71% 69% 73% 69% 79% 64% 59% 81% 87% 44% 81% 52% 80%

Somewhat support 121 52 38 30 30 73E 68H 44 32 721 54 67KM 8
20% 18% 22% 23% 15% 26% 28% 13% 10% 38% 14% 31% 12%

Total oppose 31 16 8 7 12 16 26H 4 4 241 12 19K 5
% 6% 5% 5% % 6% 11% 1% 1% 13% % % 7%

Somewhat oppose 13 7 3 2 8 4 8 3 2 10T 6 7 2
% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% % 1% 1% % 2% % 3%

Strongly oppose 18 9 5 5 4 12 17H 1 1 151 6 12K 2
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 7% * * 8% 2% 6% 3%

Don't know 25 20C 1 4 1 11 5 14 7 8 8 17K 1
% 7% * 3% 1% 4% 2% % 2% 4% 2% % 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

Q22. Support/Oppose the following suggested change to policing and public safety:
Requiring states to publicly release disciplinary records for law enforcement officers

Area Ideology
——————————————————— Gender Party e Education
Willa- Rest -—--—-——=—-—- Age Ethnicity ---------""7----—- Con- —=———————————————=
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——mmm oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total support 460 207 123 130 233 223 102 113 154 91 396 62K 216NO 78 130N 208QR 164R 88 16l 168 132
76% 78% 73% 77% 78% 75% 81% 75% 74% 78% 75% 86% 89% 59% 77% 91% 74% 58% 73% T7% 80%
Strongly support 305 154cC 68 83 158 143 67 841 89 66I 258 46K 167NO 36 84N 168QR 101R 36 102 106 973
51% 58% 40% 49% 53% 48% 53% 55% 42% 57% 49% 63% 68% 27% 50% 73% 46% 24% 47% 49% 59%

Somewhat support 154 53 55B 47 75 79 35 29 66H 25 137 16 49 43M 46 40 62P 52P 59 61 35
26% 20% 32% 28% 25% 27% 28% 19% 31% 22% 26% 23% 20% 32% 27% 17% 28% 34% 27% 28% 21%

Total oppose 98 45 21 32 54 42 12 26 35 24G 90 7 18 45MO  27M 13 30P 55PQ 32 36 30
16% 17% 13% 19% 18% 14% 10% 17% 17% 21% 17% 10% 7% 33% 16% 6% 14% 36% 15% 16% 18%

Somewhat oppose 61 28 14 19 32 27 11 20 17 13 56 4 11 20M 23M 8 23P 30PQ 19 25 17
10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 8% 13% 8% 11% 11% 6% 4% 15% 13% 3% 10% 20% 9% 11% 10%

Strongly oppose 37 17 7 13 21 15 1 6 18G 12G 34 3 7 24MO 4 6 7 25PQ 13 11 14
6% 6% 4% 8% 7% 5% 1% 4% 9% 10% 7% 4% 3% 18% 3% 2% 3% 16% 6% 5% 8%

Don't know 45 13 25BD 7 14 32E 1237 1237 203 1 42 3 10 11 12 9 27pP 9 26U 16U 3
% 5% 15% 4% % 11% 10% % 9% 1% 8% 4% 4% 8% % 4% 12% 6% 12% 7% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

Q22. Support/Oppose the following suggested change to policing and public safety:
Requiring states to publicly release disciplinary records for law enforcement officers

Ql: Q8: Q12:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— —— o
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total support 460 228 132 93 171F 199 150 292G 2997 106 326L 134 63L
76% 79% 75% 70% 86% 71% 62% 89% 90% 56% 85% 61% 90%
Strongly support 305 149 88 67 120F 121 72 225G 2243 50 232L 73 55KL
51% 52% 50% 50% 60% 43% 30% 68% 67% 26% 60% 34% 77%
Somewhat support 154 79 44 26 51 78 78H 66 75 56 94M 60M 9
26% 27% 25% 20% 26% 28% 32% 20% 22% 30% 24% 28% 13%
Total oppose 98 32 32 34B 22 62E 73H 18 21 661 42 56KM 5
16% 11% 19% 25% 11% 22% 31% % % 35% 11% 26% 7%
Somewhat oppose 6l 21 22 17 13 36 42H 13 13 381 27 34K 4
10% 7% 13% 13% 7% 13% 17% 4% 4% 20% 7% 16% 6%
Strongly oppose 37 10 10 17B 9 25 32H 5 9 281 15 22KM 1
6% 4% 6% 13% 4% 9% 13% 1% 3% 15% 4% 10% 1%
Don't know 45 28 11 6 7 19 17 19 13 171 17 28KM 2
% 10% % % 4% 7% % 6% 4% % 4% 13% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus:

CHANGES TO POLICING

023. Support/Oppose the following
Requiring officers to report

Total Answering

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Tri
Total County

603 265
100% 100%
(B)
491 219
81% 83%
334 152
55% 57%
157 67
26% 25%
80 34
13% 13%
54 24
9% 9%
26 11
4% 4%
32 12
% 4%

columns test

July 14-22, 2020

suggested change to policing and public safety:
each time they use force or threaten to use force against a civilian

Area Ideology

———————————— Gender Party - Education
Willa- Rest -—--—-——=—-—- Age Ethnicity ----------"7----—- Con- -—=———————————————=
mette Of Fe-  —————mmm oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll

Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

136 135 238 248 105 131 16l 93 429 58 220N 88 146N 215QR 187R 89 171 183 137
80% 80% 79% 84% 83% 87% T7% 81% 81% 80% 90% 66% 86% 93% 84% 58% 78% 84% 83%

92 89 167 163 841J 97I 92 60 287 45 166N 43 99N 165QR 127R 42 125 118 90
55% 53% 56% 55% 67% 64% 44% 52% 54% 63% 68% 32% 58% 72% 57% 28% 57% 54% 55%

43 46 71 85 21 34 69G 33G  142L 12 53 46M 47 50 60 47 45 65 46
26% 27% 24% 29% 16% 23% 33% 28% 27% 17% 22% 34% 28% 22% 27% 31% 21% 30% 28%

19 27 47 30 12 14 35 18 70 10 17 38MO 16 9 19 53PQ 34 22 23
11% 16% 16% 10% 10% 9% 17% 16% 13% 13% % 28% % 4% 9% 35% 16% 10% 14%
14 17 31 21 9 10 21 14 49 6 14 19M 13 6 14 34PQ 23 16 16
8% 10% 10% 7% 7% 7% 10% 12% 9% 8% 6% 14% 8% 3% 7% 22% 11% 7% 10%
5 10 17 9 3 3 15 5 22 4 4 19MO 3 2 4 19pQ 11 7 8
3% 6% 6% 3% 2% 2% 7% 4% 4% 5% 2% 14% 2% 1% 2% 12% 5% 3% 5%
14 7 15 18 9 6 13 4 28 5 7 7 7 6 15 11 14 13 5
8% 4% % 6% 7% 4% % 3% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 3% 7% % % 6% 3%

ed BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

Q23. Support/Oppose the following suggested change to policing and public safety:
Requiring officers to report each time they use force or threaten to use force against a civilian

Ql: Q8: Q12:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total support 491 235 143 107 182F 215 159 305G 3147 116 335L 156 62L
81% 82% 82% 81% 91% 77% 67% 93% 94% 61% 87% 72% 88%
Strongly support 334 168 96 66 127F 139 80 244G 2397 57 246L 88 51L
55% 58% 55% 50% 64% 50% 33% 74% 72% 30% 64% 40% 73%

Somewhat support 157 67 48 41 54 76 79H 61 75 58 89 68M 11
26% 23% 27% 31% 27% 27% 33% 18% 23% 31% 23% 31% 16%

Total oppose 80 31 26 22 16 49E 65H 14 10 60T 39 41K 8
13% 11% 15% 16% % 18% 27% % 3% 32% 10% 19% 12%

Somewhat oppose 54 23 15 15 11 28 40H 13 7 371 28 27 6
9% 8% 9% 12% 6% 10% 17% 4% 2% 20% 7% 12% 9%

Strongly oppose 26 8 10 6 5 21E 25H 1 2 231 11 14 2
4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 7% 10% * 1% 12% 3% 7% 3%

Don't know 32 22 6 4 2 16E 15 10 10 13 11 21KM -

% 8% 4% 3% 1% % % 3% 3% % 3% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING
Q24. About what percentage of funding from police departments should be shifted to social services?

Base: Support cutting some funding from police departments and shifting it to social services
such as housing, education, transportation, and public health

Area Ideology

Willa- Rest —----------- Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Con- ————————————————-
Tri mette Of Fe-  —————-—————mmmm o m s oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 346 167 84 95 173 169 90 92 89 75 301 43 190 32 105 196 118 33 108 126 113
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
0% 5 1 4B - 3 2 2 1 2 - 4 1 2 oM 1 - 2 3PQ 2 3 -
1% * 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 7% 1% D 9% 2% 2%
1% - 10% 27 11 2 14BC 12 14 8 4 6 9 22 5 10 5M 11 7 14P 5P 12 8 8
8% 6% 3% 15% 7% 8% 9% 45 7% 12% 7% 11% 5%  16%  10% 4% 12%  16%  11% 6% 7%
11% - 20% 64 35D 20D 9 32 32 13 15 17 19 57 6 35 6 19 32 25 7 27T 12 25T
18% 21% 24% 10% 18% 19% 15% 16% 19% 25% 19% 14% 18% 19% 18% 17% 21% 21%  25%  10%  22%
21% - 30% 66 35 19 13 34 32 10 12 216 23GH 57 10 41 100 12 43 17 6 10 33 23s
19% 21% 22% 13% 20% 19% 11% 13% 23% 31% 19%  22%  22%  32% 11%  22%  14%  18% 5 26%  20%
31% - 40% 48 20 10 18 26 22 8 13 16 11 45 3 23 2 22 36R 11 1 15 14 18
14% 12% 12%  19%  15%  13% 9% 14%  18%  15%  15% 6%  12% 5% 21% 18%  10% 2% 14%  11%  16%
41% - 50% 80 42¢ 10 28C 39 40 300 20 22 9 70 9 46 6 26 43 31 6 23 33 25
23% 25% 12% 30% 23% 24% 33% 21% 25% 12% 23% 21% 24% 18%  25% 22% 26% 20% 21% 26% 22%
51% - 60% 9 3 3 2 3 6 4 1 3 1 7 2 5 - 3 8 1 - 4 2 3
3% 2% 45 2% 2% 3% 45 1% 3% 1% 2% 45 3% 3% 45 1% 4% 2% 2%
61% - 70% 9 3 4 2 3 5 4 5 - - 8 1 5 - 2 4 3 2 3 3 3
3% 2% 43 3% 2% 3% 45 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3%
71% - 80% 18 7 9D 2 10 8 5 101 1 2 16 2 10 - 4 10 7 1 8 6 4
5% 45 11% 2% 6% 5% 5% 11% 1% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 3%
81% - 90% 8 4 3 1 3 4 2 617 - - 6 2 4 - 3 7 - 1 1 4 3
2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 45 1% 3% 2%
91% - 99% 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
* 1% * 1% * * 1% *
100% 12 7 0 5 7 4 5 6J 1 - 8 4K 7 1 3 6 6 - 4 6 2
D 45 * 5% 45 2% 6% 6% 2% D D 45 3% D 3% 5% 45 D 2%
Mean 38.9 39.0 38.0 39.6 38.5 38.5 43.6I 0 31.0 38.2 41.5 36.7

47.41 34.1J3 28.8 38.3 43.1 40.0N 27.3 38.2N 40.8R 38.
J

g

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus:

CHANGES TO POLICING

July 14-22,

2020

Q24. About what percentage of funding from police departments should be shifted to social services?

Base:

Support cutting some funding from police departments and shifting it to social services
such as housing, education,

transportation,

Income

Total <$25K $100K Or >

158
100%
(B)

5
3%

12
8%

217
17%

23
14%

=N
N O
o°

N

* N W [ex}\e) oy wu o
o°

o

o°

oe

o°

[ee]

o°

40.9

Total Answering 346
100%
0% 5
1%
1% - 10% 27
8%
11% - 20% 64
18%
21% - 30% 66
19%
31% - 40% 48
14%
41% - 50% 80
23%
51% - 60% 9
3%
61% - 70% 9
3%
71% - 80% 18
5%
81% - 90% 8
2%
91% - 99% 1
*
100% 12
4%
Mean 38.9
(sig=.

Note:

102 82
100% 100%
() (D)
9 6
8% 7%
20 17
20% 20%
18 22B
18% 27%
16 12
15% 14%
22 17
22% 21%
3 1
3% 1%

1 3
1% 3%

6 3
6% 3%

4 1
4% 1%

3 2
% 2%
38.8 35.6

Q1l:

Direction

05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, 1J,
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Dir

157 116
100% 100%
(E) (F)
1 3
1% %
6 13E
4% 11%
33 22
21% 19%
31 22
20% 19%
27F 6
17% 5%
36 26
23% 22%
2 4
1% 3%

4 3
2% 2%

9 8
6% 7%

5 3
3% 2%

- 1
1%

4 7

% 6%
39.2 40.0

KLM

and public health

Approve/Disapprove
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.-

$50K- $100K Right Wrong
Track Approve approve

Dis-

72 261
100% 100%
(G) (H)
2 2
3% 1%
13H 13
18% 5%
24H 34
34% 13%
15 50
20% 19%
5 39
7% 15%
11 67
15% 26%
- 9
3%

- 9
3%

1 17
1% 7%
- 8
3%

- 1
*

1 11
1% %
25.4 43.1G

Equal Treatment?

Treat White All
People Better Else

Q31: Actions
Attended
Any None Protest
278 40 267 80 61
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
1 41 2 3 -
* 10% 1% 4%
15 71 17 10M 1
5% 17% 6% 13% 2%
46 5 41M 23KM 2
17% 14% 15% 28% 4%
56 6 57 9 15
20% 16% 21% 11% 25%
44 4 38 9 13
16% 9% 14% 12% 21%
69 9 64 16 14
25% 24% 24% 20% 23%
9 - 9 - 1
3% 3% 2%
9 - 8 1 4
3% 3% 1% 7%
12 1 12 6 3
4% 1% 4% 8% 6%
8 - 6 2 2
3% 2% 3% 4%
1 - 1 - 1
* * 1%
9 3 12 - 4L
% % 5% 6%
40.4 33.9 40.6L 33.3 48.0KL
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING
025. How familiar are you with restorative or transformative Jjustice?
Area Ideology
Willa- Rest —--——-——-—- Age Ethnicity ----—-——--"------—- Con- ———-——————-———-——-—-

Tri mette Of Fe- - oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Very/Somewhat 205 104 53 49 108 95 40 661 63 37 184 21 109N 34 60 1120R 52 41 47 798 80ST

34% 39% 31% 29% 36% 32% 32% 43% 30% 32% 35% 29% 45% 25% 35% 49% 24% 27% 22% 36% 48%
Very familiar 44 22 9 13 24 17 7 17 12 8 40 4 22 7 14 22 10 11 11 13 208
7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 11% 6% 7% 8% 6% 9% 5% 8% 10% 5% 8% 5% 6% 12%
Somewhat familiar 16l 82 44 36 83 78 33 48 51 29 144 17 87N 26 46 90QR 42 29 36 65S 60S
27% 31% 26% 21% 28% 26% 26% 32% 24% 25% 27% 23% 36% 20% 27% 39% 19% 19% 17% 30% 36%

Not too/Not at all 361 151 103 107 181 177 75 77 137H 73 315 43 125 88M 100 107 155p 99P 154TU 129U 78
60% 57% 61% 64% 60% 60% 59% 51% 65% 63% 60% 60% 51% 66% 59% 47% 70% 65% 70% 59% 47%

Not too familiar 145 68 35 42 72 70 31 33 51 29 126 19 60 32 40 52 60 33 52 61 32
24% 26% 21% 25% 24% 24% 25% 22% 25% 25% 24% 26% 25% 24% 24% 23% 27% 22% 24% 28% 19%

Not at all 217 83 68 65 108 107 43 44 85 44 189 25 64 56M 60 56 95P 66P 102TU 68 46
familiar 36% 31% 40% 39% 36% 36% 34% 29% 41% 38% 36% 34% 26% 42% 36% 24% 43% 44% 47% 31% 28%
I'm not sure 36 11 12 13 12 24 11 9 10 6 29 8 10 12 9 10 14 12 18 11 7
% 4% % % 4% % 9% 6% % 5% 5% 11% 4% 9% 5% 4% 6% % 8% 5% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

025. How familiar are you with restorative or transformative justice?

Ql: Q8: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— —
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Very/Somewhat 205 81 62 58B 74 99 65 136G 131 56 160L 45 48KL
34% 28% 36% 44% 37% 35% 27% 41% 39% 30% 42% 21% 69%
Very familiar 44 18 15 11 15 27 17 27 27 11 32 12 12KL
7% 6% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 17%
Somewhat familiar 16l 63 47 47B 59 72 48 109G 103 45 128L 33 36KL
27% 22% 27% 36% 29% 26% 20% 33% 31% 24% 33% 15% 51%
Not too/Not at all 361 183D 107 68 121 160 162H 177 189 119 209M 152KM 19
60% 64% 61% 51% 61% 57% 68% 54% 57% 63% 54% 70% 27%
Not too familiar 145 63 42 38 52 71 58 81 86 48 101 44 13
24% 22% 24% 28% 26% 25% 24% 25% 26% 25% 26% 20% 18%
Not at all 217 119D 65D 30 70 89 104H 96 103 72 108M 108KM 7
familiar 36% 42% 37% 23% 35% 32% 43% 29% 31% 38% 28% 50% 9%
I'm not sure 36 24 6 6 5 21E 13 16 13 13 16 20K 3
% % 3% 5% 2% % % % 4% 7% 4% % 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

Q26. Restorative justice and transformative justice are two methods for reshaping the current criminal justice system to be more equitable
for all citizens. Do you support or oppose using principles from best known methods, such as these, to reshape our criminal justice system?

Area Ideology
——————————————————— Gender Party - Education
Willa- Rest -—--—-——=—-—- Age Ethnicity ----------"7----—- Con- —=———————————————=
Tri mette Of Fe-  —————mmm oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total support 404 183 106 114 196 204 96I 106 124 78 353 49 204NO 53 119N 202QR 147R 55 145 149 111
67% 69% 63% 68% 65% 69% 76% 70% 59% 67% 67% 68% 83% 40% 70% 88% 67% 36% 66% 68% 67%
Strongly support 170 90D 43 36 78 89 421 471 42 39I 148 21 95N 17 49N 107QR 49R 14 51 60 60S
28% 34% 26% 21% 26% 30% 33% 31% 20% 34% 28% 29% 39% 13% 29% 47% 22% 9% 23% 27% 36%

Somewhat support 234 93 63 78B 118 115 54 59 82 39 205 28 109N 37 70N 95R 98R 41 94U 89 51
39% 35% 37% 46% 39% 39% 43% 39% 39% 33% 39% 39% 45% 27% 41% 41% 44% 27% 43% 41% 31%
Total oppose 120 60 26 34 69 51 11 29G 51G 29G 107 12 26 61MO 29 15 37P 68PQ 29 46 458
20% 23% 15% 20% 23% 17% 9% 19% 25% 25% 20% 17% 11% 45% 17% 7% 17% 45% 13% 21% 27%
Somewhat oppose 57 32 10 16 31 27 6 15 22 15G 54 4 13 20M 21M 8 26P 23P 11 24 228
10% 12% 6% 10% 10% 9% 4% 10% 11% 13% 10% 5% 5% 15% 12% 3% 12% 15% 5% 11% 14%

Strongly oppose 63 28 16 18 39 24 5 15 29G 14G 53 8 13 41MO 8 7 10 45PQ 17 23 23
10% 11% 10% 11% 13% 8% 4% 10% 14% 12% 10% 12% 5% 30% 5% 3% 5% 30% 8% 10% 14%

Don't know 79 22 36B 20 35 41 20 16 34 9 67 11 15 20M 21M 13 38P 29p 46TU 24 10
13% 8% 22% 12% 12% 14% 16% 11% 16% 8% 13% 16% 6% 15% 13% 6% 17% 19% 21% 11% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
CHANGES TO POLICING

026. Restorative justice and transformative justice are two methods for reshaping the current criminal justice system to be more
for all citizens. Do you support or oppose using principles from best known methods, such as these, to reshape our criminal

Ql: Q8: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total support 404 191 126 83 166F 159 116 268G 27930 87 300L 104 62L
67% 66% 72% 63% 83% 57% 48% 82% 84% 46% 78% 48% 87%
Strongly support 170 77 55 36 73F 57 29 133G 1393 20 136L 34 41KL

28% 27% 31% 27% 36% 20% 12% 40% 42% 11% 35% 15% 58%

Somewhat support 234 114 71 48 93 102 87 135 140 67 1641LM 70 21
39% 40% 40% 36% 46% 36% 36% 41% 42% 35% 43% 32% 30%

Total oppose 120 41 38 37B 22 89E 88H 28 29 771 61 59KM 6
20% 14% 22% 28% 11% 32% 37% % 9% 41% 16% 27% 9%

Somewhat oppose 57 24 13 18 10 42F 36H 18 18 311 34 23 4
10% 8% 8% 13% % 15% 15% % 5% 16% 9% 11% 6%

Strongly oppose 63 17 25B 20B 12 47E 51H 10 12 461 217 36KM 2
10% 6% 14% 15% 6% 17% 21% 3% 4% 24% 7% 17% 2%

Don't know 79 55CD 11 12 12 32 36 33 25 25 24 55KM 3
13% 19% 7% % % 11% 15% 10% 7% 13% 6% 25% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM

equitable
justice system?
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
MOVEMENTS

Q027. Do you support or oppose the following groups or movements:
Black Lives Matter

Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest -—--—-——=—-—- Age
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————-mommmmmm oo e

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Ind/

Ideology

Lib- Mod-
Rep Other eral

erate ative Or <

Some
Coll

Coll
Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Total support 400 191D 107 102 188 206 116HIJ 92 112
66% 72% 63% 61% 63% 70% 92% 61% 53
Strongly support 279 146CD 66 68 130 143 90HIJ 54 76
46% 55% 39% 40% 43% 48% 72% 36% 36
Somewhat support 121 45 41 35 58 63 25 38 36
20% 17% 24% 21% 19% 21% 20% 25% 17
Total oppose 168 64 41 63BC 93 74 6 48G 84GJ
28% 24% 25% 37% 31% 25% 4% 32% 40
Somewhat oppose 49 17 11 21 27 22 3 13 26G
8% 7% 6% 13% 9% 8% 2% 8% 12
Strongly oppose 119 47 31 42 67 52 3 35G 59G
20% 18% 18% 25% 22% 17% 2% 23% 28
Don't know 35 11 21BD 4 19 16 5 12 13
6% 4% 12% % % 5% 4% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU

527
100%
(K)

349
66%

244
46%

105
20%

w
e}
©

=

o\

=

N O DS N O [e)¥ o) [e)}

o

o°

o

Jy

o°

134
100%
(N)

36
27%

9

6%
27
20%

85MO
64%

18M
14%

67MO
50%

13M
10%

230 221
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
218QR 143R
95% 65%
181Q0R 79R
79% 36%
36 63PR
16% 29%
6 61P
3% 27%
2 27p
1% 12%
4 34P
2% 15%
6 18P
3% 8%

219

100%

(T)
139

64%

100

45%

40

18%

69

32%

17

8%

52

24%

10

5%

165
100%
(U)

121

73%

88
53%

33
20%

40
24%

oe o

N W
N Ow U1

o



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
MOVEMENTS

Q027. Do you support or oppose the following groups or movements:
Black Lives Matter

Ql: Q8: Q12:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total support 400 185 118 92 177F 143 99 281G 3090 61 318L 82 67KL
66% 64% 67% 69% 88% 51% 41% 85% 93% 32% 83% 38% 95%
Strongly support 279 119 93B 66 134F 90 43 224G 2433 23 238L 41 61KL
46% 41% 53% 50% 67% 32% 18% 68% 73% 12% 62% 19% 86%
Somewhat support 121 66 25 26 43 53 56 57 66 37 80M 41 6
20% 23% 14% 20% 22% 19% 23% 17% 20% 20% 21% 19% 8%
Total oppose 168 78 51 37 18 123E 124H 34 15 1161 56M 112KM 3
28% 27% 29% 28% 9% 44% 52% 10% % 62% 15% 51% 5%
Somewhat oppose 49 27 16 5 7 25E 31H 14 11 221 14 35KM -
8% 9% 9% 3% 3% 9% 13% 4% 3% 12% 4% 16%
Strongly oppose 119 51 35 32 11 97E 94H 20 4 941 43 76KM 3
20% 18% 20% 24% 6% 35% 39% 6% 1% 50% 11% 35% 5%
Don't know 35 25D 7 4 5 14 16 14 9 12 11 24KM 1
6% % 4% % 3% % 7% % 3% % 3% 11% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

MOVEMENTS
028. Do you support or oppose the following groups or movements:
Antifa
Area Ideology
___________________ Gender Party —mm e Education
Willa- Rest —--—--------- Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Con- —=——=———————————-
Tri mette Of Fe-  —————-——m—mmmmmmmmmmmmm —mm oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Total support 129 66 30 33 69 58 33 41 36 20 114 14 89NO 9 27N 96QR 26 8 37 43 498T
21% 25% 18% 20% 23% 19% 26% 27% 17% 17% 22% 20% 36% 7% 16% 42% 12% 5% 17% 20% 30%
Strongly support 46 21 11 14 25 20 1915 14 9 3 40 6 38NO 1 5 360R 8 2 18 12 16
8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 15% 9% 4% 3% 8% 8% 16% 1% 3% 16% 3% 1% 8% 6% 9%

Somewhat support 83 45 19 19 44 38 14 27 27 17 74 8 51N 8 23 60QR 18 6 19 31 348
14% 17% 11% 11% 15% 13% 11% 18% 13% 14% 14% 12% 21% 6% 13% 26% 8% 4% 9% 14% 20%

Total oppose 317 156C 76 85 174F 141 36 68G 131GH 81GH 282 32 112 105MO0 81 86 113p 118PQ 95 121s 100s
53% 59% 45% 50% 58% 47% 28% 45% 63% 70% 53% 44% 46% 78% 48% 37% 51% 78% 44% 55% 61%
Somewhat oppose 55 32 12 11 29 24 7 6 23 19GH 47 6 34N 5 13 33R 18R 3 16 17 22
9% 12% 7% 6% 10% 8% 6% 4% 11% 16% 9% 9% 14% 4% 8% 15% 8% 2% 7% 8% 13%
Strongly oppose 262 124 64 74 145 116 29 62G 108G 62G 235 26 78 99MO 69 52 95P 115PQ 80 104 78
43% 47% 38% 44% 48% 39% 23% 41% 52% 54% 45% 36% 32% 74% 41% 23% 43% 76% 36% 48% 47%
Don't know 157 43 63B 51B 58 98E 58HIJ 43J 42 15 132 25K 43 20 60MN 48 83PR 26 87TU 54U 16
26% 16% 37% 30% 19% 33% 46% 28% 20% 13% 25% 35% 18% 15% 36% 21% 37% 17% 40% 25% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

MOVEMENTS
028. Do you support or oppose the following groups or movements:
Antifa
Ql: 08: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- —————————————mm——— —
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total support 129 64 27 36C 69F 37 25 101G 1073 18 112L 17 29KL
21% 22% 15% 27% 34% 13% 11% 31% 32% 9% 29% 8% 42%
Strongly support 46 25 9 11 27F 14 9 36G 413 4 41L 4 12L
8% 9% 5% 8% 14% 5% 4% 11% 12% 2% 11% 2% 17%
Somewhat support 83 39 17 25 42F 23 17 65G 66J 13 71L 13 17L
14% 14% 10% 19% 21% % % 20% 20% % 18% % 24%
Total oppose 317 128 108B 75B 83 185E 174H 128 141 1331 177 139KM 24
53% 45% 62% 56% 42% 66% 73% 39% 42% 70% 46% 64% 34%
Somewhat oppose 55 18 23B 13 26F 17 21 32 437 8 35 20 4
9% 6% 13% 10% 13% 6% 9% 10% 13% 4% 9% 9% 6%
Strongly oppose 262 111 85 62 57 168E 154H 96 98 1251 142 120KM 20
43% 38% 49% 46% 29% 60% 64% 29% 30% 66% 37% 55% 28%
Don't know 157 95D 40 22 48 57 40 100G 85 38 96 61 17
26% 33% 23% 17% 24% 20% 17% 30% 26% 20% 25% 28% 24%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
MOVEMENTS

029. Do you support or oppose the following groups or movements:
White nationalism

Area Ideology
——————————————————— Gender Party - Education
Willa- Rest -—--—-——=—-—- Age Ethnicity ----------"7----—- Con- —=———————————————=
Tri mette Of Fe-  —————mmm oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Total support 30 6 14B 11 15 15 73 137 117 - 26 5 8 12M 7 10 12 9 170 140 -
5% 2% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 9% 5% 5% 7% 3% 9% 4% 4% 5% 6% 8% 6%
Strongly support 9 2 3 4 6 3 3 2 4 - 6 3 4 3 - 3 2 4 4 5 -
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Somewhat support 21 4 11B 7 9 12 4 110 6 - 19 2 4 oM 7 7 10 4 130 9U -
4% 1% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 2% % 4% 3% % % 6% 4%
Total oppose 488 243CD 108 137C 259F 223 90 115 170 113GH 431 53 221NO 103 135 2090R 162 117 150 1765 1623T
81% 91% 64% 81% 86% 75% 71% 76% 81% 97%I 82% 74% 90% 77% 80% 91% 73% 77% 68% 80% 98%
Somewhat oppose 36 11 7 18B 13 22 5J 1370 1870 - 32 5 5 9M 15M 7 15 14p 22U 130 1
6% 4% 4% 11% 4% 7% 4% 8% 9% 6% 6% 2% 7% 9% 3% 7% 9% 10% 6% 1%
Strongly oppose 451 232CD 101 118 245F 200 84 102 152 113GH 399 48 216NO 94 120 2020R 147 103 128 1635 1608T
75% 87% 60% 70% 82% 68% 67% 68% 73% 97%I 76% 67% 88% 70% 71% 88% 66% 68% 58% 75% 97%
Don't know 85 17 47BD 21 27 58E 30IJ 243 283 3 71 14 15 19M 27M 11 48P 26P 53TU 290 4
14% % 28% 13% % 20% 24% 16% 14% 3% 13% 20% 6% 14% 16% 5% 22% 17% 24% 13% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
MOVEMENTS

029. Do you support or oppose the following groups or movements:
White nationalism

Ql: Q8: Q12:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total support 30 25CD 4 2 13 12 22H 6 201 15 15 3
5% 9% 2% 1% 7% 4% 9% 2% 2% 11% 4% 7% 4
Strongly support 9 7 2 - TF 2 7 2 3 6 6 3 3
2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4
Somewhat support 21 18CD 2 2 6 10 15H 5 3 141 9 12 -
4% 6% 1% % % % % 2% 1% 7% 2% %
Total oppose 488 205 153B 122B 164 231 190 276 2943 139 334L 154 65L
81% 71% 87% 92% 82% 83% 79% 84% 88% 74% 87% 71% 93%
Somewhat oppose 36 24D 12D 1 8 18 24H 9 11 12 12 24KM 1
6% 8% 7% * 4% 6% 10% 3% 3% 6% 3% 11% 1
Strongly oppose 451 181 142B 122BC 156 213 166 267G 2833 127 322L 130 64L
75% 63% 81% 92% 78% 76% 69% 81% 85% 67% 83% 60% 91%
Don't know 85 57CD 18 9 23 36 28 45 33 30 36 49KM 2
14% 20% 10% 7% 11% 13% 12% 14% 10% 16% 9% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus:

PROTESTS

On May 25, 2020 George Floyd,

July 14-22,

2020

a 46-year old Black man,

was murdered in Minneapolis,
f the incident went viral and protests have spread across the country and the globe.

Minnesota by a police officer.

Q030. Do you support or oppose the protests held around the country responding to the death of George Floyd at the hands of police?

Total Answering

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

I'm not sure

603
100%

403
67%

239
40%

164
27%

173
29%

63
11%

109
18%

27

[

Willa-
Tri mette
Total County Valley State Male

265
100%
(B)

203CD
76%

132CD
50%

71
27%

54
20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

169
100%
()

105
62%

56
33%

49
29%

51B
30%

22B
13%

29
17%

12
7%

169
100%
(D)

95
57%

52
31%

44
26%

68B
40%

25B
15%

43B
25%

5
3

o°

300 296
100% 100%
(E) (F)
208 189
69% 64%
117 118
39%  40%
91 72
30% 24%
83 89
28%  30%
25 38
8% 13%
58 52
19 17%
10 17
3% 6%
KL, MNO,

F_
male

126
100%
(G)

104HI
82%

66HI
52%

38
30%

14
11%

~J ~J©o Iy @)]
o e o

ooy

POR,

152
100%
(H)

96
63%

50
33%

46
30%

48G
32%

23GJ
15%

25G
17%

8
5

o°

STU

527
100%
(K)

351
67%

207
39%

144
27%

155
29%

54
10%

101
19%

21
4%

72
100%
(L)

49
68%

31
43%

18
25%

17
23%

= -
oo NO o
o0

o°

o°

Ind/

244
100%
(M)

209NO
86%

159N0
65%

50
20%

26
11%

13
5%

13
5%

9
4

o°

134
100%
(N)

52
39%

10
7%

42M
32%

77MO
57%

16
12%

61MO
46%

5
4

o°

Ideology

Lib- Mod-
Rep Other eral

230 221
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
210QR 145R
91% 66%
1680R 60R
73% 27%
43 86PR
19% 39%
14 64P
6% 29%
8 29p
4% 13%
5 36P
2% 16%
6 12
3% 5%

serv- H.
erate ative

152
100%
(R)

48
32%

12
8%

36
24%

95PQ
63%

26P
17%

69PQ
45%

9
6

o°

Education
S. Some Coll
< Coll Grad+
219 219 165
100% 100% 100%
(8) (T) (U)
133 145 1258
61% 66% 75%
66 85 88ST
30% 39% 54%
68 6l 36
31% 28% 22%
71 64 38
33% 29% 23%
24 22 17
11% 10% 10%
47 41 21
21% 19% 13%
140 10 2
% 5% 2%
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
PROTESTS

On May 25, 2020 George Floyd, a 46-year old Black man, was murdered in Minneapolis, Minnesota by a police officer.
f the incident went viral and protests have spread across the country and the globe.

Q030. Do you support or oppose the protests held around the country responding to the death of George Floyd at the hands of police?

Ql: 08: 012:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions

———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.— ——=—=———————————————

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Total support 403 176 122 99B 175F 141 105 279G 3000 67 317L 86 66KL
67% 61% 69% 74% 88% 51% 44% 85% 90% 36% 82% 40% 94%
Strongly support 239 96 74 63B 119F 70 34 199G 2143 17 204L 35 58KL

40% 33% 42% 48% 59% 25% 14% 60% 64% 9% 53% 16% 83%

Somewhat support 164 81 47 35 56 71 72 80 86 50 113M 51 8
27% 28% 27% 26% 28% 25% 30% 24% 26% 27% 29% 23% 11%

Total oppose 173 89 51 32 24 125E 126H 38 21 1141 59M 114KM 4
29% 31% 29% 24% 12% 45% 53% 12% 6% 61% 15% 52% 6%

Somewhat oppose 63 38 16 10 11 40E 44H 16 16 261 25 38KM 3
11% 13% 9% 8% 6% 14% 18% 5% 5% 14% 7% 18% 4%

Strongly oppose 109 52 35 22 13 85E 83H 23 5 881 34 76KM 2
18% 18% 20% 16% % 30% 34% % 2% 47% % 35% 2%

I'm not sure 27 22CD 3 2 1 13E 8 12 12 7 9 18KM -

% % 2% 2% * % 3% % 4% 4% 2% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

76



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

PROTESTS

Q31. Which of the following actions, if any, have you personally taken in response to the murder of George Floyd and the recent protest movement?
Area Ideology
Willa- Rest -—--———=——-—- Age Ethnicity -----------7----—- Con- —=———————————————=

Tri mette Of Fe-  ———— oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Attended a protest,

march, or 70 37 13 20 35 33 2713 19 14 10 60 10 48NO 3 17N 51QR 12 7 19 27 25

demonstration 12% 14% 8% 12% 12% 11% 21% 13% 7% 9% 11% 14% 19% 2% 10% 22% 5% 5% 9% 12% 15%

Unfriended someone

on social media

because of their 103 45 30 29 50 52 41HIJ 23 30 9 86 15 54N 11 30N 60Q0R 35R 8 35 40 29

views 17% 17% 18% 17% 17% 18% 33% 15% 14% 8% 16% 22% 22% 8% 18% 26% 16% 5% 16% 18% 17%

Ended a relationship

or friendship with

someone because of 49 17 15 17 20 25 2113 12 10 7 40 7 22 [ 15 330R 10 7 17 17 16

their views % % % 10% % % 16% % % % % 10% % 5% % 14% 4% 4% 8% % 10%

Signed a petition 144 72 35 37 58 81 57HIJ 28 39 20 124 20 90NO 10 35N 910R 41R 13 49 60 35
24% 27% 21% 22% 19% 27% 45% 19% 19% 18% 24% 28% 37% 8% 21% 40% 19% 8% 22% 28% 21%

Donated money 101 70CD 18 14 40 57 28 25 31 18 92 9 71NO 6 21N 75QR  21R 5 23 37 41S
17% 26% 10% % 13% 19% 22% 16% 15% 15% 17% 13% 29% 4% 12% 33% 10% 3% 11% 17% 25%

Talked with family

or friends about 331 169CD 79 82 152 173 87HI 79 100 65 291 38 169NO 50 92N 170QR 105 55 98 122 110ST

racial injustice 55% 64% 47% 49% 51% 58% 69% 52% 48% 56% 55% 53% 69% 37% 55% 74% 48% 36% 45% 56% 66%

Posted on social

media about racial 172 84 40 47 70 98E 61HIJ 35 56 20 151 20 100NO 11 50N 101QR 56R 15 61 71 39

injustice 28% 32% 24% 28% 23% 33% 48% 23% 27% 18% 29% 27% 41% % 30% 44% 25% 10% 28% 32% 24%

None of the above 218 70 74B 73B 114 103 28 59G 91G 39 191 25 46 78MO  62M 37 93P 88PQ 96U 80U 42
36% 27% 44% 43% 38% 35% 22% 39% 44% 34% 36% 35% 19% 58% 37% 16% 42% 58% 44% 37% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
PROTESTS

Q31. Which of the following actions, if any, have you personally taken in response to the murder of George Floyd and the recent protest movement?

Ql: Q8: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— —— o
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Attended a protest,

march, or 70 23 28B 19 39F 18 8 59G 62J 4 70L - 70KL

demonstration 12% 8% 16% 14% 20% 6% 3% 18% 19% 2% 18% 100%

Unfriended someone

on social media

because of their 103 41 32 29 40F 35 22 78G 84J 13 103L - 33KL

views 17% 14% 18% 22% 20% 12% 9% 24% 25% 7% 27% 46%

Ended a relationship

or friendship with

someone because of 49 24 12 12 23F 14 11 37G 390 7 49L - 14L

their views % % % 9% 12% % % 11% 12% 4% 13% 19%

Signed a petition 144 64 42 39 68F 49 27 115G 1213 16 1441 - 40KL
24% 22% 24% 29% 34% 17% 11% 35% 36% 8% 38% 57%

Donated money 101 36 31 30B 56F 30 17 83G 90J 7 101L - 32KL
17% 13% 17% 22% 28% 11% % 25% 27% 4% 26% 45%

Talked with family

or friends about 331 133 98 93BC 122F 140 94 221G 2400 63 331L - 62L

racial injustice 55% 46% 56% 70% 61% 50% 39% 67% 72% 33% 86% 88%

Posted on social

media about racial 172 78 59 34 70F 62 29 138G 1413 18 172L - 48KL

injustice 28% 27% 33% 26% 35% 22% 12% 42% 42% 10% 45% 68%

None of the above 218 123D 64D 31 51 117E 122H 77 60 1091 - 218KM -
36% 43% 36% 23% 26% 42% 51% 23% 18% 58% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
PROTESTS
Q32. Why have you taken those actions in response to the murder of George Floyd and the recent protest movement?
Base: Took any action
Area Ideology
Willa- Rest -—---—-———---- Age Ethnicity -----—-—---------—- Con- =—=—=————=—————————=

Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m——mmmmmmmm o e Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 385 195 95 96 186 193 99 92 118 77 337 46 199 56 107 193 128 64 123 138 124
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
It was blatantly 63 24 19 20 27 35 23 12 17 11 52 11 27 11 19 24 24 15 25 22 16
Wrong 16% 12% 20% 21% 14% 18% 23% 13% 15% 15% 16% 23% 14% 19% 18% 12% 19% 24% 20% 16% 13%
It's time: for
change to fix this
problem, gone on too
long, make 45 24 9 11 22 21 9 12 13 11 40 5 35N 1 9 33R 11 1 10 14 20
reparations 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 11% 9% 13% 11% 14% 12% 11% 17% 2% 9% 17% 8% 1% % 10% 16%
To support movement:
structural reform 71 44C 8 19C 34 35 20 18 19 13 60 10 43N 5 17 48Q 13 9 13 22 358T
(justice) 18% 22% 8% 20% 18% 18% 21% 20% 16% 17% 18% 22% 22% 8% 16% 25% 11% 14% 11% 16% 28%
Felt his pain,
strongly moved to
take action, tipping 15 8 5 2 9 6 4 1 4 5 12 2 8 2 1 10 5 - 3 6 5
point 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 7% % 5% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Support protest
right, not violence/ 41 20 13 8 20 20 4 9 17G 10 35 5 16 12M 10 15 10 16PQ 15 14 11
destruction 11% 10% 14% 8% 11% 10% 4% 10% 15% 13% 11% 12% 8% 21% 9% 8% 8% 24% 13% 10% %
That's the minimum I
could do; it's the 46 28 12 6 21 25 9 11 13 14 40 5 26 6 14 24 16 6 9 18 20
right thing 12% 14% 13% 6% 11% 13% 10% 11% 11% 18% 12% 10% 13% 10% 13% 13% 13% 9% 7% 13% 16%
Dialogue is good:
need all involved,
spread awareness, 105 56 28 21 49 55 27 28 33 17 95 10 57 13 30 55 32 18 29 40 36
educate 27% 29% 30% 22% 26% 28% 28% 31% 28% 22% 28% 22% 29% 23% 28% 29% 25% 28% 23% 29% 29%
Our country is
steeped in racism, 12 4 4 4 4 8 3 2 3 3 10 2 5 1 5 6 5 0 1 3 83
systemic issue 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% %
Racism needs to be 59 32 18 9 24 35 19 12 21 7 53 6 39 6 13 38 14 6 20 26U 13
fixed 15% 16% 19% 10% 13% 18% 19% 13% 18% 9% 16% 12% 20% 11% 12% 20% 11% 10% 16% 19% 10%
To create change, 30 16 4 9 7 23E 9 8 7 5 25 5 17 1 11 19 10 1 9 10 11
transformation 8% 8% 5% 10% 4% 12% 9% 9% 6% 6% 7% 11% 9% 2% 10% 10% 7% 2% 8% 7% 9%
Issue with police;
force,
accountability, 29 13 5 11 15 14 3 6 10 9G 25 4 19 2 5 19 8 2 12 6 11
power, training 7% 7% 5% 12% 8% 7% 3% 7% 9% 12% 7% 8% 9% 4% 5% 10% 6% 3% 10% 4% 9%
Other 39 21 7 11 20 19 11 4 12 11H 33 6 9 13M 13M 7 21p 11P 16 14 8
10% 11% 7% 11% 11% 10% 11% 5% 10% 15% 10% 12% 5% 22% 12% 3% 16% 17% 13% 10% 7%
Don't know 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 - - 2 1 1 2 - 2 - 1 1 1 1
1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 4% 1% 2% % 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
PROTESTS
Q32. Why have you taken those actions in response to the murder of George Floyd and the recent protest movement?

Base: Took any action

Ql: 08: Q12:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 385 165 112 102 149 162 117 252 273 80 385 - 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
It was blatantly 63 24 24 14 21 32 25 34 38 18 63 - 11
wrong 16% 15% 22% 14% 14% 20% 22% 13% 14% 23% 16% 16%
It's time: for
change to fix this
problem, gone on too
long, make 45 12 18B 15 21F 9 4 40G 423 1 45 - 14K
reparations 12% % 16% 15% 14% 5% 4% 16% 15% 2% 12% 20%
To support movement:
structural reform 71 28 13 27C 31 24 12 54G 59 10 71 - 30K
(justice) 18% 17% 12% 27% 21% 15% 10% 21% 22% 13% 18% 43%
Felt his pain,
strongly moved to
take action, tipping 15 7 2 6 3 7 5 10 15 - 15 - 3
point 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% % 4% 4%
Support protest
right, not violence/ 41 24D 12D 3 8 27E 26H 15 18 121 41 - 7
destruction 11% 15% 11% 3% 5% 16% 22% 6% 7% 15% 11% 10%
That's the minimum I
could do; it's the 46 22 11 12 18 18 11 35 413 2 46 - 4
right thing 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 11% 10% 14% 15% 3% 12% 6%
Dialogue is good:
need all involved,
spread awareness, 105 41 31 33 43 49 33 66 75 20 105 - 14
educate 27% 25% 28% 33% 29% 30% 28% 26% 27% 25% 27% 21%
Our country is
steeped in racism, 12 3 4 3 4 4 3 8 12 - 12 - 4
systemic issue 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Racism needs to be 59 28 18 13 29 19 12 43 48J 4 59 - 16
fixed 15% 17% 16% 12% 20% 12% 11% 17% 18% 5% 15% 23%
To create change, 30 13 10 7 15 10 9 20 24 5 30 - 8
transformation 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 11%
Issue with police;
force,
accountability, 29 15 4 8 16 7 6 22 23 3 29 - 3
power, training 7% 9% 3% 8% 11% 4% 5% % 9% 3% 7% 4%
Other 39 12 13 12 8 24E 15 22 20 181 39M - 0
10% 7% 12% 11% 6% 14% 13% 9% 7% 23% 10% 1%
Don't know 3 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 1 2 3 - 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% % * 3% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
PROTESTS
Q33. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way police have responded to these protests?
Area Ideology
Willa- Rest -—--———=——-—- Age Ethnicity ----------"7----—- Con- —=———————————————=

Tri mette Of Fe-  ——m— oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total approve 214 97 54 63 114 100 23 48G 92GH 51G 194 20 68 79MO 50 53 79pP 82pPQ 77 81 55
35% 37% 32% 37% 38% 34% 19% 31% 44% 44% 37% 27% 28% 59% 29% 23% 36% 54% 35% 37% 33%

Strongly approve 51 22 9 20 33 18 4 9 25G 12 46 5 10 29MO 5 5 12 34PQ 24 17 10
8% 8% 5% 12% 11% 6% 4% 6% 12% 10% 9% 7% 4% 21% 3% 2% 5% 22% 11% 8% 6%

Somewhat approve 163 76 45 42 81 82 19 39 67G 39G 149 15 59 50M 45 48 67P 47 54 65 45
27% 28% 27% 25% 27% 28% 15% 25% 32% 34% 28% 20% 24% 37% 26% 21% 30% 31% 25% 30% 27%

Total disapprove 318 147 82 89 158 154 89HIJ 80 94 55 271 43 166NO 37 86N 164QR 107R 47 112 112 94
53% 55% 49% 53% 53% 52% 70% 53% 45% 48% 51% 60% 68% 28% 51% 71% 48% 31% 51% 51% 57%

Somewhat 158 71 42 45 83 73 28 33 60 38 137 19 74N 25 47 71R 59 28 59 53 46
disapprove 26% 27% 25% 26% 28% 25% 22% 22% 29% 33% 26% 27% 30% 19% 28% 31% 27% 18% 27% 24% 28%
Strongly 160 76 40 44 75 81 61HIJ 4713 34 18 134 24 92NO 12 39N 93QR 47 19 53 58 48
disapprove 27% 29% 24% 26% 25% 27% 48% 31% 16% 15% 25% 33% 38% 9% 23% 41% 21% 13% 24% 27% 29%
I'm not sure 71 21 33B 17 28 42 14 24 24 9 62 9 10 18M 33M 13 35P 23P 29 26 16
12% 8% 19% 10% % 14% 11% 16% 11% 8% 12% 12% 4% 14% 20% 5% 16% 15% 13% 12% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

PROTESTS
Q33. Overall, do you

Total Answering

Total approve
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Total disapprove
Somewhat

disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

I'm not sure

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

approve or disapprove of the way police have responded to these protests?

Ql: Q8: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— —
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
214 90 67 52 60 121E 151H 56 80 1041 118M 96KM 11
35% 31% 38% 39% 30% 43% 63% 17% 24% 55% 31% 445 16%
51 27 13 11 11 32E 47H 3 5 371 20 31K 7
8% 9% 7% 8% 5% 12% 20% 1% 1% 19% 5% 14% 10%
163 63 54 41 49 89 103H 53 75 681 98M 65M 4
27% 22% 31% 31% 25% 32% 43% 16% 22% 36% 25% 30% 6%
318 156 90 70 130F 125 59 248G 2343 60 241L 77 56KL
53% 54% 51% 53% 65% 45% 25% 75% 70% 32% 63% 35% 80%
158 88 40 29 64F 60 43 108G 1040 39 110 48 19
26% 30% 23% 22% 32% 22% 18% 33% 31% 21% 29% 22% 27%
160 68 50 41 66F 65 17 139G 1300 21 131L 29 37KL
27% 24% 29% 31% 33% 23% 7% 42% 39% 11% 34% 13% 52%
71 42 19 11 10 33E 29 25 20 241 26 45KM 3
12% 15% 11% 8% % 12% 12% % % 13% % 21% 4%

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-
PROTESTS
034. Do you think the protests have been
Area
 willa-
Tri mette

Total County Valley

Total Answering 603 265 169
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)

Mostly peaceful 165 85C 34
27% 32% 20%

Mostly violent 117 40 30
19% 15% 18%
Both peaceful and 304 135 96D
violent 50% 51% 57%
I'm not sure 16 5 9
3% 2% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD,

22, 2020

mostly peaceful, mostly violent, or both?
Ideology
————— Gender Party - Education
Rest ----------- Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Con- -————--——-——-————-
of €= oo —————————— Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+
169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
46 90 72 34 46 47 38 146 17 118NO 11 33N 120QR 37R 8 41 53 71ST
27% 30% 24% 27% 30% 23% 33% 28% 24% 48% 8% 20% 52% 17% 6% 19% 24% 43%
47B 54 62 18 24 61GHJ 15 103 14 19 59MO 19 8 40P 70PQ 57U 440 17
28% 18% 21% 14% 16% 29% 13% 19% 20% 8% 44% 11% 3% 18% 46% 26% 20% 10%
73 148 154 67 80 97 61 266 36 105 62 112MN 97 135PR 73 112 117 74
44% 49% 52% 53% 53% 46% 52% 51% 50% 43% 47% 66% 42% 61% 48% 51% 54% 45%
2 9 8 8 2 4 2 12 4 3 1 5 5 10 1 9 5 2
1% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1%
EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
PROTESTS

Q34. Do you think the protests have been mostly peaceful, mostly violent, or both?

Ql: Q8: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- —————————————mm——— —
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest
Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Mostly peaceful 165 60 58B 47B 91F 45 24 139G 1527 9 141L 24 40KL
27% 21% 33% 36% 46% 16% 10% 42% 46% % 37% 11% 57%
Mostly violent 117 74C 21 22 25 71E 83H 28 14 83I 45 72KM 4
19% 26% 12% 17% 12% 25% 35% 8% 4% 44% 12% 33% 5%
Both peaceful and 304 142 97 59 83 162E 128 154 157 93 191 113 26
violent 50% 49% 55% 45% 41% 58% 54% 47% 47% 49% 50% 52% 38%
I'm not sure 16 12C - 4C 1 2 3 8 9 3 8 9 -
3% % 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

PROTESTS

Q35. When violence has occurred, who do you think is most to blame?

Total Answering

Police
Protestors
Other people acting

irresponsibly

Multiple groups
equally

I'm not sure

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Area Ideology

Willa- Rest -—--———=——-—- Age Ethnicity -----------7----—- Con- —=———————————————=
Tri mette Of Fe-  ———— oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

89 47 19 23 46 41 36IJ 2910 17 6 73 14 60NO 2 22N 590R  26R 4 31 30 27
15% 18% 11% 13% 15% 14% 28% 19% 8% % 14% 19% 24% 1% 13% 26% 12% 3% 14% 14% 17%
142 52 42 48 72 70 12 34G 71GJ  26G 130 11 27 78MO 28 14 48p 81PQ 52 55 36
24% 20% 25% 29% 24% 24% 9% 23% 34% 22% 25% 16% 11% 58% 16% 6% 22% 53% 24% 25% 22%
208 103D 58 47 101 102 44 44 58 61GH 183 23 100N 27 68N 95R 78R 34 75 66 66
34% 39% 34% 28% 34% 35% 35% 29% 28% 53%I 35% 32% 41% 20% 40% 41% 35% 22% 34% 30% 40%
128 52 35 41 62 65 28 28 56J 16 108 20 48 21 42 48 53 27 46 570 25
21% 20% 21% 24% 21% 22% 22% 19% 27% 14% 21% 28% 20% 16% 25% 21% 24% 18% 21% 26% 15%
37 11 15 10 19 17 8 le6I 7 7 32 4 10 7 9 14 16 6 15 10 11
% 4% 9% 6% % % 6% 10% 3% 6% % 6% 4% 5% 5% % 7% 4% 7% % 7%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
PROTESTS

Q35. When violence has occurred, who do you think is most to blame?

Ql: Q8: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— —
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Police 89 30 32B 25B 46F 28 5 83G 827 4 75L 13 24KL
15% 11% 18% 19% 23% 10% % 25% 25% % 20% 6% 35%
Protestors 142 67 39 34 24 108E 106H 29 24 100T 65M 78KM 2
24% 23% 22% 25% 12% 39% 44% 9% 7% 53% 17% 36% 2%
Other people acting 208 98 67 39 81F 79 69 128G 1413 45 150L 58 31L
irresponsibly 34% 34% 38% 29% 40% 28% 29% 39% 42% 24% 39% 26% 44%
Multiple groups 128 69 34 24 37 54 46 71 68 36 74 54 12
equally 21% 24% 20% 18% 18% 19% 19% 22% 21% 19% 19% 25% 17%
I'm not sure 37 23C 3 11cC 12 11 13 17 19 4 21 15 2
% % 2% % 6% 4% 5% % % 2% 6% 7% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
PROTESTS
Q36. Do you think the protests around the country calling to end racial inequality in the United States will lead to meaningful reforms?
Area Ideology
Willa- Rest -—--———=——-—- Age Ethnicity -----------7----—- Con- —=———————————————=

Tri mette Of Fe-  ——m— oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)
Yes 188 101CD 46 41 90 96 501 45 55 38 lel 25 112NO 10 57N 110QR 62R 16 68 62 57
31% 38% 27% 24% 30% 32% 39% 30% 26% 33% 31% 35% 46% 8% 34% 48% 28% 11% 31% 28% 35%
No 187 63 51 73BC 101 86 17 57GJ 83GJ 29G 164 21 32 82MO  54M 27 67P 93PQ 62 85U 39
31% 24% 30% 43% 33% 29% 14% 38% 40% 25% 31% 30% 13% 61% 32% 12% 30% 61% 29% 39% 24%
I'm not sure 228 101 72 55 110 115 59HI 49 71 49 202 25 100 41 58 92R 93R 43 88 72 69
38% 38% 43% 33% 37% 39% 47% 32% 34% 42% 38% 35% 41% 31% 35% 40% 42% 28% 40% 33% 42%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
PROTESTS

Q36. Do you think the protests around the country calling to end racial inequality in the United States will lead to meaningful reforms?

Ql: Q8: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— —
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Yes 188 76 59 47 90F 63 40 140G 156J 17 159L 29 43K
31% 27% 34% 35% 45% 22% 17% 43% 47% 9% 41% 13% 62%

No 187 94 50 41 38 120E 117H 60 41 1201 72M  115KM 7
31% 33% 29% 31% 19% 43% 49% 18% 12% 63% 19% 53% 9%

I'm not sure 228 117 66 44 72 97 83 128 1373 52 155 74 20
38% 41% 38% 33% 36% 35% 34% 39% 41% 27% 40% 34% 29%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
PROTESTS
Q37. How worried are you, if at all, that recent protests may lead to an increase in coronavirus cases in your area?
Area Ideology
Willa- Rest -—--———=——-—- Age Ethnicity ----------"7----—- Con- —=———————————————=

Tri mette Of Fe-  ——m— oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 384 187D 109 88 179 201 77 92 135 80 331 49 164 89 106 142 147 94 135 137 112
64% 71% 64% 52% 60% 68% 61% 61% 64% 69% 63% 68% 67% 66% 63% 62% 67% 62% 62% 62% 68%
Very worried 165 79 39 47 75 90 30 37 69 29 137 25 64 49 43 44 63P 58P 740 58 33
27% 30% 23% 28% 25% 30% 24% 24% 33% 25% 26% 35% 26% 37% 26% 19% 29% 38% 34% 26% 20%
Somewhat worried 219 109D 69D 41 104 111 47 55 66 50 194 24 100 39 63 98R 84R 36 60 79 79ST
36% 41% 41% 24% 35% 38% 37% 37% 31% 43% 37% 33% 41% 29% 37% 43% 38% 24% 28% 36% 48%
Not too/Not at all 198 72 52 74BC 111 85 45 54 65 33 178 20 77 40 55 85 64 49 74 75 50
33% 27% 31% 44% 37% 29% 36% 36% 31% 29% 34% 28% 32% 30% 32% 37% 29% 32% 34% 34% 30%
Not too worried 144 53 35 56BC 85F 58 35 37 48 23 129 15 62N 20 42 67R 53 24 57 48 39
24% 20% 20% 33% 28% 20% 28% 24% 23% 20% 24% 21% 25% 15% 25% 29% 24% 16% 26% 22% 24%
Not at all worried 54 20 17 18 27 27 10 17 17 10 50 5 15 20M 12 18 11 25pQ 17 26 11
9% 7% 10% 11% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% 9% 7% 6% 15% 7% 8% 5% 17% 8% 12% 7%
I'm not sure 21 6 8 7 11 10 4 5 9 3 18 3 3 5 8M 2 10P 9P 11 8 3
3% 2% 5% 4% % % 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 5% 1% 5% % 5% 4% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
PROTESTS

Q37. How worried are you, if at all, that recent protests may lead to an increase in coronavirus

cases in your area?

Q31: Act
Any None
385 218
100% 100%
(K) (L)
254M 130
66% 60%
103 62
27% 29%
151 68
39% 31%
126 72
33% 33%
104L 40
27% 18%
22 33K
6% 15%
5 16K

o

ions
Attended
Protest

70
100%
(M)

37
53%

17
24%

20
29%

32K
45%

23L
33%

9K
12%

1

Ql: 08: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment?
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- —————————————mm——— —
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Very/Somewhat 384 177 116 85 123 186 158 199 210 123
64% 61% 66% 64% 62% 67% 66% 61% 63% 65%
Very worried 165 81 51 28 40 93E 81H 73 75 661
27% 28% 29% 21% 20% 33% 34% 22% 23% 35%

Somewhat worried 219 95 65 56 84 93 76 127 1350 57
36% 33% 37% 42% 42% 33% 32% 38% 41% 30%

Not too/Not at all 198 95 57 44 76 81 74 121 117 58
33% 33% 33% 33% 38% 29% 31% 37% 35% 31%

Not too worried 144 74 39 30 61F 50 47 95G 9437 30
24% 26% 22% 23% 31% 18% 19% 29% 28% 16%
Not at all worried 54 22 18 14 15 31 27 26 24 281
9% 7% 10% 11% 8% 11% 11% 8% 7% 15%

I'm not sure 21 16C 2 4 1 13E 8 9 5 8
3% 5% 1% 3% * 5% % 3% 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

1%

°

N
o
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
Q055. Do you have any children in your local public schools?
Area Ideology
Willa- Rest —----—------- Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Con- ————————————————-

Tri mette Of Fe-  ———————————mmm oo m o oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Yes 142 52 43 46 61 80 333 67GIJ 38J 3 121 20 37 33M 54M 34 79PR 29 68TU 45 29
24% 20% 26% 27% 20% 27% 26% 44% 18% 3% 23% 28% 15% 25% 32% 15% 36% 19% 31% 21% 18%
No 461 213 126 122 239 216 94H 84 171H 112GH 406 52 208NO 101 115 1960 142 1239 151 174s 136S
76% 80% 74% 73% 80% 73% 74% 56% 82% 9751 T77% 72% 85% 75% 68% 85% 64% 81% 69% 79% 82%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

Q55. Do you have any children in your local public schools?

Ql: 08: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——————
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Yes 142 61 45 35 46 71 50 83 63 591 91 51 17
24% 21% 26% 26% 23% 25% 21% 25% 19% 31% 24% 23% 24%

No 461 227 130 98 154 209 189 246 2703 130 294 167 54
76% 79% 74% 74% 77% 75% 79% 75% 81% 69% 76% T7% 76%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
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DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

Q57. Age
Area Ideology
——————————————————— Gender Party - Education
Willa- Rest —----—------- Age Ethnicity ----------------- Con- ————————————————-
Tri mette Of Fe-  —————-——m——mmmm o m s oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+
Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
18 - 29 126 36 50B 40B 45 78E 126HIJ - - - 97 30K 48N 10 40N 57R 55R 15 72TU 470 7
21% 13% 30% 24% 15% 26% 100% 18% 42% 20% 8% 24% 25% 25% 10% 33% 22% 4%
30 - 44 152 53 46 52B 77 71 - 152613 - - 129 22 47 28 60MN 45 73P 34 60 52 40
25% 20% 27% 31% 26% 24% 100% 25% 31% 19% 21% 36% 19% 33% 22% 27% 24% 24%
45 - 64 209 95 53 62 103 106 - - 209GHJ - 191L 14 84 64MO 50 65 73 71pQ 73U 104SU 33
35% 36% 31% 37% 34% 36% 100% 36% 19% 34% 47% 29% 28% 33% 47% 33% 47% 20%
65+ 116 82CD 20 14 75F 41 - - - 116GH 110L 6 650 320 18 630 21 320 14 15 865
19% 31% 12% 9% 25% 14% 100%T  21% 8% 27% 24% 11% 27% 9% 21% 7% 7% 52%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

Q57. Age
Ql: 08: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment?
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— —————
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White  All
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else
Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
18 - 29 126 68 38 19 45 47 23 94G 897 31
21% 24% 22% 14% 22% 17% 10% 29% 27% 16%
30 - 44 152 77 44 30 52 72 54 85 76 47
25% 27% 25% 22% 26% 26% 23% 26% 23% 25%
45 - 64 209 112C 47 49 56 110E 110H 89 94 831
35% 39% 27% 37% 28% 39% 46% 27% 28% 44%
65+ 116 30 46B 35B 47 51 52 61 74 29
19% 10% 26% 26% 24% 18% 22% 19% 22% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM

Q31: Actions
Attended
Any None Protest
385 218 70
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
99L 28 27KL
26% 13% 38%
92 59 19
24% 27% 28%
118 91KM 14
31% 42% 20%
77 39 10
20% 18% 14%

94



Rep Other eral

Ind/

DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
Q58. I describe my gender as:
Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest —----—-------
Tri mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male
Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Male 300 133 83 84 300F -
50% 50% 49% 50% 100%
Female 296 130 82 84 - 296E
49% % 49% 50% 100%
Non-binary non- 9 7 2 1 5 1
conforming 2% 2% 1% % 2% *
Trans 5 2 3 - 2 1
1% 1% 2% 1% *
Other 2 0 1 - 1 -
* * 1% *
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

126 152
1005 100%
(G) (H)
45 776
36%  51%
78HI 71
61%  47%
3 5
s 3%
3T 2
5 1s
1 1
18 1%
PQOR, STU

65+

116 527
100% 100%

(J) (K)
75GH 259
65%I 49%

41 262
35% 50%

- 7
1%

- 4
1%

- 1

*

72
100%
(L)

39
54%

32
45%

oe o°

N N who

oo X

244
100%
(M)

124
51%

117
48%

oo

o

* = W wJ

134
100%
(N)

68
51%

65

169
100%
(0)

85
50%

84
50%

*

e

oo

Ideology
————————————————— Education
Con- ———————————————-—-
Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
erate ative Or < Coll Grad+
230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
113 108 80 86 109 1058T
49% 49% 52% 39% 50% 64%
112 113 72 1310 1070 59
49% 51% 47% 60% 49% 36%
90 - 1 2 5 3
% * 1% 2% 2%
50 - - 2 3 -
% 1% 1%
1 0 - 1 - 1
1% * * 1%

95



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

Q58. I describe my gender as:

Ql: 08: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——————
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Male 300 125 94 78B 106 138 129 162 16l 104 186 114 35
50% 43% 53% 59% 53% 49% 54% 49% 48% 55% 48% 53% 50%

Female 296 161CD 78 53 92 138 110 161 168 83 193 103 33
49% 56% 45% 40% 46% 50% 46% 49% 50% 44% 50% 47% 47%
Non-binary non- 9 3 3 3 3 4 - 9G 9 - 9 1 3L
conforming 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% * %

Trans 5 4 2 - 2 2 - 5 4 2 5 - 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Other 2 1 1 0 1 - 0 1 1 - 2 - -

* * * * * * * * *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

Q059. With which of the following races and ethnicities do you identify?

Area Ideology
——————————————————— Gender Party - Education
Willa- Rest —----—------- Age Ethnicity ----------------- Con- ————————————————-
Tri mette Of = Fe-  —--——-——-————————————m oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

African 8 5 - 2 5 2 4 2 2 - - 8K 5 - 2 3 3 1 70 1 -

1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 10% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% *

Asian or Pacific 15 8 4 3 8 7 7T 3 3 2 - 15K 5 2 6 6 7 2 3 8 3
Islander 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 20% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Black or African 7 4 0 3 3 5 4 2 1 - - 7K 2 - 4 3 3 1 5 2 1
American 1% 2% * 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 10% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 26 10 8 8 15 12 1213 101IJ 4 1 - 26K 13 3 6 14 8 5 16U 8 2
4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 10% 6% 2% 1% 37% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 8% 4% 1%

Middle Eastern or 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - 1K 0 - 1 1 - - 1 0 -

North African * * * 1% % * * 1% * *

Native American or 20 7 7 6 9 9 5 8 5 1 - 20K 4 3 10 4 12 4 8 8 4
American Indian % 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 28% 2% 2% 6% 2% % 3% 4% 4% 2%
Slavic 4 1 2 0 3 0 1 - 1 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 - 2 - 2 2
1% * 1% * 1% * 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%

White or Caucasian 555 240 157 158 273 276 104 139G 199G 113G 527L 27 222 129 155 209 202 143 193 206 156
92% 90% 93% 93% 91% 93% 82% 92% 95% 97% 100% 38% 91% 96% 92% 91% 92% 94% 88% 94% 94%

Other 4 1 1 2 3 1 - 1 1 2 - 4K 1 - 3 2 1 0 - 1 2
1% * * 1% 1% * 1% * 2% 5% * 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1%

Refused 4 3 1 - 2 2 - - 4 - - - 1 1 2 1 1 2 - 1 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

Q059. With which of the following races and ethnicities do you identify?

Ql: 08: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——————
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

African 8 5 2 0 2 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 2
1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%

Asian or Pacific 15 7 5 2 2 6 4 9 11 2 11 3 1
Islander 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Black or African 7 3 2 2 3 3 1 5 6 1 4 3 1
American 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 26 14 8 4 10 9 8 17 18 6 18 8 2
4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3%

Middle Eastern or 1 1 - 0 0 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1
North African * * * * * * * 2%
Native American or 20 14cC 2 3 4 9 9 8 6 10 9 11 1
American Indian % % 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% % 2%
Slavic 4 2 - 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2%

White or Caucasian 555 261 161 126 187 258 224 299 304 178 353 201 63
92% 91% 92% 95% 93% 92% 94% 91% 91% 94% 92% 92% 90%

Other 4 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 - 2 2 2
1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 2%

Refused 4 1 2 1 - 2 2 2 2 - 2 2 -

1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

98



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus:

Q60.

Total Answering

Democrat

Republican

Independent Party of

Oregon

Some other party

Non-affiliated

Not registered to

vote

What is your party registration?

July 14-22,

Willa-

Tri

mette

2020

Total County Valley State Male

Ind/

Lib-
Rep Other eral

Ideology

Mod-

Con-
serv-
erate ative Or <

H.S.

603
100%

244
41%

134
22%

69
11%

6
1%

95
16%

56
9%

265
100%
(B)

147CD
55%

46
17%

27
10%

4
2%

34
13%

7
3%

(sig=.05)
Note:

(all pairs)

] columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

169
100%
()

52
31%

46B
27%

24
14%

1
1%

22
13%

24B
14%

169
100%
(D)

45
27%

42
25%

18
10%

0

*

39BC
23%

24B
14%

1237
6%

Gender
——————————— Age
F_
male 18-29 30-44 45-64
300 296 126 152
100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H)
124 117 48 47
41% 40% 38% 31%
68 65 10 28G
23% 22% 8% 19%
26 42 18J 2913
9% 14% 14% 19%
3 2 1 4
1% 1% 1% 3%
55 39 22 28
18% 13% 17% 18%
23 30 28HIJ 16J
8% 10% 22% 10%
KL, MNO, PQR, STU

65+
116 527
100% 100%
(J) (K)
65GH 215
57%I 41%
32G  125L
28% 24%
4 57
4% 11%
1 4
1% 1%
13 81
12% 15%
- 45

9%

72
100%
(L)

28
39%

8
11%

12
17%

2

<
]

12
16%

10
14%

244
100%
(M)

244N0
100%

134
100%
(N)

134MO
100%

6 9MN
41%

6M

<
]

95MN
56%

230
100%
(P)

1740R
76%

6
3%

14
6%

o

=N
wJ = oy W
o°

221
100%
(Q)

55R
25%

29p
13%

47PR
21%

2
1%

55PR
25%

34p
15%

Education
Some Coll
Coll Grad+
219 219 165
100% 100% 100%
(8) (T) (U)
61 91s 93S8T
28% 41% 56%
50 50 33
23% 23% 20%
25 320 11
12% 14% 7%
0 2 3
* % %
37 35 23
17% 16% 14%
45TU 9 1
21% 4% 1%

99



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

Q060. What is your party registration?

Ql: 08: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——————
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Democrat 244 111 66 66 120F 83 53 185G 209J 24 199L 46 48KL
41% 38% 37% 50% 60% 30% 22% 56% 63% 13% 52% 21% 68%
Republican 134 53 48 32 22 100E 107H 19 15 981 56M 78KM 3
22% 18% 27% 24% 11% 36% 45% 6% 5% 52% 15% 36% 4%
Independent Party of 69 39 17 13 18 33 30 32 33 23 43 25 8
Oregon 11% 13% 10% 10% 9% 12% 13% 10% 10% 12% 11% 12% 11%
Some other party 6 4 1 0 2 3 1 4 4 2 4 1 -
% % 1% * 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% % 1%
Non-affiliated 95 41 35 14 24 41 28 60 54 25 59 35 9
16% 14% 20% 11% 12% 15% 11% 18% 16% 13% 15% 16% 13%
Not registered to 56 40CD 9 7 16 19 20 29 19 17 23 32KM 3
vote 9% 14% 5% 5% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 15% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
Q61. When it comes to politics and elections, are you...?
Area Ideology
Willa- Rest —----—------- Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Con- ————————————————-

Tri mette Of Fe-  —————-——m——mmm oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)
Total liberal 230 131CD 53 46 113 112 57HI 45 65 63HI 200 29 174NO 6 43N 230QR - - 54 75 101ST
38% 49% 32% 27% 38% 38% 45% 30% 31% 54% 38% 40% 71% 5% 25% 100% 24% 34% 61%
Very liberal 112 55 33 24 52 55 37HI 26 28 21 98 13 87NO 2 19N 1120QR - - 29 34 49ST
18% 21% 19% 14% 17% 19% 29% 17% 13% 18% 19% 18% 35% 2% 11% 49% 13% 15% 29%
Somewhat liberal 118 75CD 21 22 61 57 20 19 38 42GH 102 15 88NO 4 24N  118QR - - 24 42 528T
20% 28% 12% 13% 20% 19% 16% 12% 18% 36%I 19% 21% 36% 3% 14% 51% 11% 19% 32%
Middle of the road 221 85 65 71 108 113 553 7313 733 21 189 30 55 29 104MN - 221PR - 108TU 81U 32
37% 32% 39% 42% 36% 38% 43% 48% 35% 18% 36% 42% 23% 22% 61% 100% 50% 37% 19%
Total conservative 152 49 50B 52B 80 72 15 34 71GH 32G 138 13 15 99MO 23M - - 152PQ 57 63U 32
25% 19% 30% 31% 27% 24% 12% 22% 34% 28% 26% 18% 6% 74% 13% 100% 26% 29% 20%
Somewhat 90 32 27 31 51 39 6 23G 42G 19G 81 7 12 51MO 18 - - 90PQ 31 37 22
conservative 15% 12% 16% 18% 17% 13% 5% 15% 20% 16% 15% 10% 5% 38% 10% 59% 14% 17% 13%
Very conservative 62 17 23B 22 29 32 9 11 29 13 57 5 3 48MO 5 - - 62PQ 26 26 10
10% 6% 14% 13% 10% 11% 7% 7% 14% 11% 11% 8% 1% 36% 3% 41% 12% 12% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

Q61. When it comes to politics and elections, are you...?

Ql: 08: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— —————
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total liberal 230 92 65 71BC 120F 64 37 186G 2023 15 193L 37 51KL
38% 32% 37% 53% 60% 23% 15% 57% 61% 8% 50% 17% 73%
Very liberal 112 45 35 32 65F 27 15 96G 1000 6 94L 18 27KL
18% 16% 20% 24% 32% 10% 6% 29% 30% 3% 24% 8% 39%
Somewhat liberal 118 47 31 39BC 55F 37 22 90G 1023 9 99L 19 24L
20% 16% 18% 29% 27% 13% 9% 27% 31% 5% 26% 9% 34%
Middle of the road 221 127CD 58 31 56 106 86 115 111 70 128M 93M 12
37% 44% 33% 23% 28% 38% 36% 35% 33% 37% 33% 43% 17%
Total conservative 152 69 52 31 24 110E 117H 29 20 1041 64 88KM 7
25% 24% 30% 23% 12% 39% 49% % % 55% 17% 40% 10%
Somewhat 90 38 33 20 12 67E 69H 19 12 561 48 42 7
conservative 15% 13% 19% 15% 6% 24% 29% 6% 4% 30% 12% 19% 10%
Very conservative 62 31 19 11 12 43E 48H 10 8 481 16 4 6KM -
10% 11% 11% 8% 6% 15% 20% 3% 3% 25% 4% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

062. What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Area Ideology

Willa- Rest —----—------- Age Ethnicity ----------------- Con- -————————————————-

Tri mette Of Fe-  —————-——m——mmm oo oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 603 265 169 169 300 296 126 152 209 116 527 72 244 134 169 230 221 152 219 219 165

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Less than high 20 6 6 8 3 17E 9J 5 6 - 16 4 5 2 7 6 9 5 20TU - -

school 3% 2% 4% % 1% 6% 7% 3% 3% 3% % % 1% % 3% % 3% 9%

High school diploma/ 199 63 71B 65B 83 113E 63HIJ 55J 66J 14 167 32K 56 48M 55 47 99P 52p 199TU - -

GED 33% 24% 42% 39% 28% 38% 50% 36% 32% 12% 32% 44% 23% 36% 33% 21% 45% 34% 91%

2-yr degree/ 219 84 61 74B 109 107 473 52J 104H 15 194 24 91 50 69 75 81 63 - 219SU -

some college/trade 36% 32% 36% 44% 36% 36% 37% 35% 50% 13% 37% 33% 37% 38% 41% 33% 37% 41% 100%

4-yr degree/ 78 49D 18 11 51F 26 4 21G 16 36GHI 70 4 43 13 20 49Q0R 14 15 - - 78ST

college degree 13% 18% 11% % 17% 9% 3% 14% % 31% 13% 6% 18% 10% 12% 21% % 10% 47%

Graduate degree/ 88 63CD 13 11 54F 33 3 18G 17 50GHI 80 8 500 20 17 520R 18 17 - - 88ST

professional school 15% 24% 8% % 18% 11% 2% 12% % 43% 15% 11% 20% 15% 10% 23% 8% 11% 53%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020
Q062. What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Ql: 08: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment?

ions

———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——————

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White  All
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else

Attended
Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Less than high 20 15D 5 - 8 10 4 15 11 6
school 3% 5% % 4% 4% 2% 4% % 3%
High school diploma/ 199 117D 59D 21 59 86 82 104 89 66
GED 33% 41% 33% 16% 30% 31% 34% 32% 27% 35%
2-yr degree/ 219 126CD 56 36 65 115 93 112 122 80
some college/trade 36% 44% 32% 27% 33% 41% 39% 34% 37% 42%
4-yr degree/ 78 18 28B 31B 30 29 27 47 51 17
college degree 13% 6% 16% 23% 15% 10% 11¢% 14% 15% %
Graduate degree/ 88 11 28B 44BC 38 39 34 51 60J 20
professional school 15% 4% 16% 33% 19% 14% 14% 16% 18% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM

Q31: Act
Any None
385 218
100% 100%
(K) (L)
9 11
2% %
114 85K
30% 39%
138 80
36% 37%
63L 15
16% %
61 27
16% 12%

70
100%
(M)

19
27%

27
38%

10
15%

15
21%



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

Q63. What was your total household income in 20197

Area Ideology
——————————————————— Gender Party - Education
Willa- Rest —----—------- Age Ethnicity ----------------- Con- ————————————————-
Tri mette Of = Fe-  —--——-——-————————————m oo Ind/ Lib- Mod- serv- H.S. Some Coll

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other eral erate ative Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 596 259 168 169 296 293 126 152 208 111 521 71 242 133 165 228 216 151 217 219 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Less than $25,000 131 37 38B 56B 58 73 37J 40J 40 13 110 20 42 24 39 40 52 38 630 56U 12
22% 14% 23% 33% 20% 25% 29% 27% 19% 12% 21% 29% 17% 18% 24% 18% 24% 25% 29% 26% 8%
$25,000 - $49,999 157 57 57B 43 66 89 31 37 713 17 134 22 69 29 44 52 74PR 31 70U 700 17
26% 22% 34% 25% 22% 30% 25% 25% 34% 15% 26% 31% 28% 22% 27% 23% 34% 20% 32% 32% 10%
$50,000 - $74,999 104 41 25 38 60 42 24 30 28 22 91 13 39 23 33 36 41 27 40 38 26
17% 16% 15% 23% 20% 14% 19% 20% 14% 20% 17% 18% 16% 18% 20% 16% 19% 18% 19% 17% 16%
$75,000 - $99,999 71 41D 19 12 34 36 15 14 19 23HI 66 5 26 24 20 29 17 25Q 23 19 30ST
12% 16% 11% 7% 11% 12% 12% 9% % 21% 13% 7% 11% 18% 12% 13% % 17% 11% 8% 19%
$100,000 - $149,999 88 51D 22 16 51 37 10 19 32 28GH 83 6 39 280 15 42Q 18 28Q 19 24 458T
15% 20% 13% 9% 17% 13% 8% 12% 15% 25% 16% 8% 16% 21% 9% 18% % 18% 9% 11% 28%
$150,000 or more 44 33CD 7 4 27 16 9 11 17 7 38 5 26N 4 13 290R 13 3 2 138 29ST
7% 13% 4% 3% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 11% 3% 8% 13% 6% 2% 1% 6% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

Q63. What was your total household income in 20197

Ql: 08: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——————
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 596 288 175 133 198 275 235 326 327 187 379 217 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Less than $25,000 131 131CD - - 36 67 50 75 60 40 83 48 12
22% 45% 18% 24% 21% 23% 18% 21% 22% 22% 17%

$25,000 - $49,999 157 157CD - - 45 66 60 84 83 50 82 75KM 12
26% 55% 23% 24% 26% 26% 25% 26% 22% 34% 17%
$50,000 - $74,999 104 - 104BD - 43 47 41 55 60 32 58 46 18K
17% 59% 22% 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 15% 21% 26%

$75,000 - $99,999 71 - 71BD - 17 41 31 35 35 25 53 18 9
12% 41% % 15% 13% 11% 11% 14% 14% % 14%

$100,000 - $149,999 88 - - 88BC 39 37 38 48 52 34 64 24 10
15% 66% 20% 13% 16% 15% 16% 18% 17% 11% 14%
$150,000 or more 44 - - 44BC 18 17 14 29 36J 7 38L 6 9L
7% 34% 9% 6% 6% 9% 11% 4% 10% 3% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22,

Area (From County)

Area
Willa- Rest
mette Of

Tri

2020

Total County Valley State Male

Ideology

Con-
serv-
erate ative Or <

Lib-
Rep Other eral

Mod-

H.S.

Total Answering 603 265

100% 100%
(B)

Tri-county 265 265CD
44% 100%

Willamette Valley 169 -
28%

Rest of state 169 -
28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

169
100%
()

169BD
100%

169

100%

(D)

169BC
100%

Gender
F_
male
300 296
100% 100%
(E) (F)
133 130
44% 44%
83 82
28% 28%
84 84
28% 28%
KL, MNO,

126
100%
(G)

36
28%

50IJ
40%

40J
32%

152
100%
(H)

53
35%

46J
30%

52J
35%

POR, STU

116
100%
(J)

82GH

70%I

20
17%

72

100%
(L)

33

~J O ~Jw o
o o

o°

NN N =

244
100%
(M)

147NO

60%

52
21%

45
19%

134
100%
(N)

46
34%

46M
34%

42M
31%

230
100%
(P)

1310R

57%

53
23%

46
20%

221
100%
(Q)

85
38%

65
29%

71P
32%

152
100%
(R)

49
33%

50
33%

52p
34%

Education
Some Coll
Coll Grad+
219 219 165
100% 100% 100%
(8) (T) (U)
69 84 112ST
32% 38% 68%
770 61U 31
35% 28% 19%
73U 740 22
33% 34% 13%



DHM/OVBC Panel Survey - Omnibus: July 14-22, 2020

Area (From County)

Ql: 08: Ql2:
Income Direction Approve/Disapprove Equal Treatment? Q31: Actions
———————————————————————————— -Policing In U.S.- ——————————————————— ——————
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Dis- Treat White All Attended

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Approve approve People Better Else Any None Protest

Total Answering 603 288 175 133 200 280 239 329 333 189 385 218 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Tri-county 265 93 81B 84BC 93 127 95 154 1787 59 195L 70 37L
44% 32% 46% 63% 47% 45% 40% 47% 54% 31% 51% 32% 52%

Willamette Valley 169 96D 44 28 44 79 70 87 70 651 95 7T4KM 13
28% 33% 25% 21% 22% 28% 29% 26% 21% 34% 25% 34% 19%

Rest of state 169 99D 50D 20 62 74 74 88 85 65 96 73 20
28% 34% 29% 15% 31% 27% 31% 27% 25% 35% 25% 34% 29%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM



